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GENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF STATE AND/OR LOCAL CODES, LAWS, ORDINANCES, STATUTES AND REGULATIONS.
NOTHING IN THE DRAWINGS IS TO BE CONSTRUED AS REQUIRING OR PERMITTING WORK
CONTRARY TO THESE APPLICABLE RULES, REGULATIONS AND CODES.

THIS PROJECT. NO CONTRACTOR SHOULD ATTEMPT TO DESICN, BID, OR CONSTRUCT ANY PORTION
OF THE WORK HEREIN WITHOUT FULL UNDERSTANDING OF THE DESIGN INTENT AND APPLICABLE
CODE REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT IF
HE IS UNCERTAIN OF DESIGN INTENT.

. THE DESIGN PRESENTED ON THESE DRAWINGS ESTABLISHES THE GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL

REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PROJECT. IT DOES NOT PRESENT ALL DETAILS REQUIRED FOR
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS EXPECTED TO EXERCISE SOUND JUDGMENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS.

THE DRAWINGS INDICATE LOCATION, DIMENSIONS, AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.
FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY GENERALLY FOR SIMILAR
CONDITIONS. THE DRAWINGS DO NOT ILLUSTRATE EVERY CONDITION. IN THE EVENT THAT CERTAIN
FEATURES ARE NOT FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS
THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE (A) OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SHOWN FOR SIMILAR
CONDITIONS; OR (B) IN ACCORD WITH CONVENTIONAL PRACTICES OF THE CBC; OR (C) AS
CLARIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT. WHERE DISCREPANCIES OCCUR, THEY SHALL BE REPORTED TO
THE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION.

NO ONE DRAWING OR SPECIFICATION SECTION SHALL "GOVERN". CONTRACTOR SHALL CORRELATE
WORK BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND CONSULTANT DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO CORRELATE WORK BETWEEN DRAWINGS OF
DIFFERENT SCALES WITHIN EACH SECTION. IT IS THE EXPLICIT AND SPECIFIC RESPONSIBILITY

OF THE CONTRACTOR TO EXAMINE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY, REPORT ALL
DISCREPANCIES ENCOUNTERED THEREIN TO THE ARCHITECT AND AWAIT RESOLUTION BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK AFFECTED ‘BY SUCH DISCREPANCIES.

UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE, DETAILS SHOWN AS "TYPICAL™ APPLY WHEREVER APPROPRIATE.
SPECIFIC DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER "TYPICAL” DETAILS. SPECIFIC NOTES ON DRAWINGS
TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL NOTES.

DIMENSIONS MARKED "VERIFY” ARE TO BE CHECKED FOR ACCURACY BY THE CONTRACTOR AND
ALL DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING.

EXISTING SITE AND CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION IS BASED ON ORIGINAL DRAWINGS BY
JEFFRIES, LYONS AND HILL DATED 9/19/69

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE ARCHITECTURAL CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AS TO ALL LAYOUTS, DIMENSIONS, AND
ELEVATIONS AND SHALL AT ONCE REPORT DISCOVERED ERRORS, INCONSISTENCIES, OR OMISSIONS
TO THE ARCHITECT. IF THE CONTRACTOR PERFORMS ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITY KNOWING IT
INVOLVES A RECOGNIZED ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
WITHOUT SUCH NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME APPROPRIATE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUCH PERFORMANCE AND SHALL BEAR AN APPROPRIATE AMOUNT OF THE
ATTRIBUTED COSTS FOR CORRECTION.

DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. LAY OUT WORK FOLLOWING WRITTEN DIMENSIONS. IF WRITTEN
DIMENSIONS ARE LACKING, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AT ONCE. WHERE DISCREPANCIES OCCUR
THEY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION.

DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO FACE OF FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE INSPECTED THE SITE AND VERIFIED ACTUAL
GRADES, ELEVATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND DECLINATIONS AND THE TRUE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH
WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF
THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

ALL CONDITIONS AFFECTING WORK PROGRESS AND CONFORMANCE TO PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

ANY SITE AND BUILDING AREAS UNAFFECTED BY THIS WORK SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM ANY
DAMAGE CAUSED BY THIS WORK. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING STRUCTURES AND BUILDING
ELEMENTS SO CALLED SHALL BE THE FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH ALL AREAS OF EXISTING BUILDING WHICH ARE IN NEED OF SUCH
WORK AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION, INSTALLATION OF NEW ITEMS, OR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

ANY WASTE AND REFUSE CAUSED BY THIS WORK SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES AND
DISPOSED OF BY EACH CONTRACTOR IN A LEGAL MANNER.

INFORMATION SHOWN N DRAWINGS REGARDING EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS APPROXIMATE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SURVEY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND VERIFY DETAILED CHARACTERISTICS
AFFECTING THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE CALLED TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

EXIT DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INS!DE WITHOUT THE USE OF A
KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

BROOM CLEAN CONSTRUCTION PREMISES AT THE END OF EACH DAY &
FINAL CLEANING TO INCLUDE (E) WINDOWS & MINIBLINDS AT THE END OF THE JOB.

'MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES AND SYSTEMS SHOWN ARE NEW UNLESS NOTED
AS EXISTING OR (E).

| ARCHITECTS
ABBREVIATIONS CODE DATA DRAWING INDEX 2251 Fith Steet
erkeie ; .
AC  ASPHALT CONCRETE N. NORTH T-1 . COVER SHEET ey
ALUM.  ALUMINUM (N)  NEW ARCHITECTURAL Tel: (510) 843-0916
AP ABOVE FINISH FLOOR NEC ~ NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE APPLICABLE CODES & 1995 CBC, 1994 UBC o TILE 24 DOCUMENTATION Fax: (510) 843-0949
. NC.  NOT IN CONTRACT REGULATIONS: MC., UPC, EC. i
BLDG  BUILDING N.T.S.  NOT TO SCALE FCULATIONS 1994 UMC., UPL. AND NEC A-1 SITE & ROOF PLAN miwong@ix.netcom.com
8P, BUILDING PAPER 07" QR CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V Not Rated A2 FIRST FLOOR DEWOLITION PLAN
858 CALIFORNIA BULDING CODE S'Pfi. QPPOSITE TR GCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: /2\ A-4  FIRST FLOOR PLAN & RAMP DETAILS
: .C. NUMBER OF STORIES: A-5 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
CLR.  CLEAR PLYWD. PLYWOOD BER OF STORIES 2 OTHER A-6  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & BUILDING SECTIONS
CONC.  CONCRETE PTD.  PAINTED FLOOR AREA: PROJECT AREA  EXISTING AREA  TOTAL A-7  FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
COT CONTINUOUS RD.  ROOF DRAN 1st Floor 1444 sf 1508 sf 2952 sf A-8  SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
Cri GATHODE RAY TUBE gEFF_L EE?E?CE%E 2nd Floor 1472 sf 1288 sf 2760 sf A-9 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS -~
| OE TION | TOTAL 2916 of 5796 <f ~A-10  DOOR & WINDOW TYPES, SCHEDULE, & DETALS
DEMO.  DEMOLIH /. DENOLITIO REFR.  REFRGERATOR S ; SHZst FINSH SCHEDULE 4 PARTION TYPES
B0Cs.  DOCUMENTS o o OCCUPANT LOAD OFFICE 1 Person/100 sf e
. ; . erson S
DP. DEEP S.C.  SOLID CORE APPARATUS BAY: 1 Person/200 sf STRUCTURAL
R BoR SED.  SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWNGS LIVING: b S-00  STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS & ABBREVATIONS
D.S.  DOWNSPOUT /
D3 DO SD.  SMOKE DETECTOR S—01  TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS
s SF.  SQUARE FEET S-02  TYPICAL WOOD NOTES & SCHEDULES |
(E)  EXISTING S.S.D.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS Ist Floor Office  1444/100 = 15 Occupants S—04  TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
v SCHED. - SCHEDULE Ist Floor Apporatus 1508/200 = 8 Occupants 3-05  TYPICAL STEEL DETAILS O
: : S—1"  FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN =
0 R - SP.D.  SEE_PLUMBING DRAWINGS TOTAL FIRST FLOOR 23 Occupants 2 SECOND FIOOR FRAMNG PLAN —
T, ELECTRCAL METAL TUBING T STROTURAL S-3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN ~<
: SUSP.  SUSPENDED 2nd Floor Office 604/100 = 6 Occupants -
B NSt FLOOR To, " Io OF 2nd Floor Living _ 1511/200 = 7.5 Occupants S-5  DETALS AND SECTIONS Z 2
ElAUOR ELA%%RE’ESCENT {Y %E {‘(Y)P!}&ECH EXISTING TOTAL 14 Occupants MECHANICAL O % 'c\:
GALV.  GALVANIZED : EXITS: 1 EXIT REQ'D FOR THE FIRST FLOOR. o N
G.SM. GALVANIZED SHEET METAL BC  UNFORM BULDING CODE 2 EXITS REQ'D FOR THE SECOND FLOOR. V-2 FIRT PLOOR = HAC DEMOLITON PLAN =id wd
OYB.  GYPSUM U UNDERWRTERS NOTE: SECOND FLOOR EXITS DIRECTLY T LITIOR F LA < 5
HDWRE. HARDWARE U.L. UNDERWRITERS' LABORATORY : LY TO GRADE M-3 SECOND FLOOR — HVAC DEMOLITION PLAN [a%4 > <
HM,  HOLLOW METAL UMC ~ UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE PARKING: NO CHANGE REQUIRED. M-4  FIRST FLOOR — HVAC PLAN = &=
NP, INFORMATION U.ON.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED M-5  SECOND FLOOR - HVAC PLAN NP Sz
NFO- TEROR UPC  UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY:  FIRST FLOOR OFFICE AREA REQUIRED TO . « - T X
LAV, LAVATORY gﬁSF g@g}g%ﬂg& POWER SUPPLY BE ACCESSIBLE AND COMPLY WITH TITLE 24 PLUMBING Ll Z ~ 9
MAX,  MAXIMUM p- | — L =
SO FL00% ACESS FESTRCTED T == 33
MEZZ.  MEZZANINE ' POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL P-3 SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING — DEMOLITION PLAN e ™
MFR. " MANUFACTURER Wwp.  WOOD — O
. 5 " ACCESSIBILITY NOT REQUIRED P-4  FIRST FLOOR - PLUMBING PLAN = U
MIN. - MINMOM, P-5  SECOND FLOOR — PLUMBING PLAN LD ZZ7
MID.  WOUN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS: NOT REQUIRED ELECTRICAL Ox zO
}—-
E-1  ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND e <0
E-2  ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN O »vz
E-3  ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN | N5
E-4  FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN ZY 7
E-5  SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN — i
E-6  FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN N<C ¥
£-7 SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN Z N
E-8  ELECTRICAL DETAILS AND PANEL SCHEDULE L
v O
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REVISIONS

TITLE 24: COMPLIANCE TITLE 24: MANDATORY MEASURES

PERF-1

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - Lighting

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE | ENV-1

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Part10f3
[PROJECT NAME DATE .. ' PROJECTNAWE DATE QPROJE{:TNAME DATE 1 :
iPROJEC‘t SARGENT OFFICE 103 ADDITION - 9/2/19 — : SARGENT OFFICE 103 ADDITION ‘ 912198 i i SARGENT OFFICE 103 ADDITION i 912198 § NonreSidentiG[ En r Stond rd C m “ ( T‘tl 24 p t 6 Ch. 1 )
| AR \SINGTON FIRE STATION Kensinglon - WETALTED LIGHTING SCHEDULE eroy ords Lompliance { litie 2&, Fart o, L.
PRINGIPAL GESIGNER - ENVELOPE TELEPHONE - o ASSEMBLY NAME J.vaw‘iconsmucﬂou TYPE LOCATION/COMMENTS: [NOTET0! | LAMPS BALLASTS !
; _Marcy Li Wong Architects (510) 843-0916 fonn {09 Wall-1, Floor-1) e.g. Block, Wood, Metal} | __ (e.g: Suspended Celling, Demising, etc) [ [~FIELD |{ LUMINAIRE N, OF | WATTS ROTE 7O Envel Mandat M
zuocumewmnoggtggoa{ ENERGY DESIGN m(ss"gg?5926-0425 m e Wl o Wood e cerior Wal L ! — DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION _ | LAMPS | LAMP | DESCRIPTION vo. |1 F‘Ew nveiope Manaaiory mMedsures | : .
i S1ab On Grade 07 e Covered Siab wiR-0.0 Perimeter Insulation i i (9144 Fluorescent T8 Blec - Faars A 32 Eleckionic 20 ARCY WONG
GENERAL INFORMATION ) ! : L ’ : : ‘g M U
. BRI T o . 1 , —! Installed Insulating Material shall have been certified by the ARCHITECTS
: Ft. :f D . - i . N . .
BUILDING TYPE (X NONRESIDENTIAL [ ] HIGH RISE RESIDENTIAL - qu HOTELIMOTEL GUEST ROOM o . ' i ‘ - manufacturer to COmpty with the California QUGM}’ Standards for
PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION ] NEWCONSTRUCTION [X] ADDITION [ ] ALTERATION [ ] EXISTING + ADDITION ' — o - : - insulcting material. 22 5 1 Fifth Street
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE - , i ' ' ' i :
: {This Certificate of Campfiance lists the Building features and performance specifications needed to comply with Title 24, Parts 1 t : R : ) ) ' . s R . . . BerkeleY’ CA 94710
iand 6, of the State Building Code, This certificate applies only to 2 Building using the performance compliance approach, ; . - o i i = A“ lnsumtmg Mateno!s ShO“ be ‘nStO“ed in Comphonce Wlth the
A arber FORE = ——= %% /ss¢ _ _ flame spread rating and smoke density requirements of Sections Tek: (510) 843-0916
Gary Farb - i : i :
{The Principal Designers hereby certify that the proposed bulding design représented in the construction documents and . FENESTRATION i - i ' 1712 and 1713 of the UBC Fax: (5 1 0) 843 ”0949
‘;mode.ﬂed fmr this 'permit §pp!ic§ti0{\ are consistent with a.l! ?ther form§ and worksheets, spe‘ciﬁca.tions, and o}her calculations . ; ORIENTATION NO. OF U- FRAME TYPE EXTERIOR OVERWANG] SIDEFIN]~ GLAZING TYPE i . - . * .
| brmitted with this permit application. The proposed building as designed meets the energy efficiency requirements of the panes I vaLug LMM, Wood, et SHADE Yes/No | Yes/No| (e.g.Clear, Tinted) i : . . m‘Wong@lX.netcomcom
{ ate Building Code, Title 24, Part 6, Chapter 1. i - ohe ied o
V. LYG. MECH. Reato . (Soutdi___ 3l _ 0% [0 ®lheaecearsangmen : : : s N ‘
) é_|dher‘ebyatﬁrmthatia:_neﬁgible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professioris _ ; ‘&gm Wi 1 1-2§L,____Me€sl___ [None Specified OR 0O % M@‘—Mﬁ‘ﬂa—'———e . covroL LocaTion P o - ;r_«orE:rof A“ EXtenor Joints and 0.penlngs in the bUlidmg enVEtOPG that are
. Gnoincer, meonanlosl SrginGer, lecion engiaet or rchant - o e losnase g8 e ; ‘ o0 00 * oz [ | e | — | observable sources of air leakage shall be caulked, gasketed, weather—
121 affirm that | am eligible under the exemption to Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by D D D D T ST Stﬂpped Or Ot heI’W!SG sSeq led' ’
—  Section 5537.2 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document as the person responsible for o0 Oon
its gx’%aratron; andthattama licey\sed contractor preparing documents for work that | have contracted to D D B D .
pertorm.
"*‘ M D 3. | affirm that | am eligible under the exemption to Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by 00 ao i ) "."‘ S!te ConStrUCted DOOrS, Windows Ond Skylig hts ShOH be ca U‘ked
e Section _ofthe_____ Code to sign this document as the person ‘o0 0o | : e R HPH .
| responsible for its preparation; and for the ToNoWINg reason; . oo oo  ONTROLSTOR CREDT - - between the unit and the bU”dlng, and ShOH be, Weother-str!pped
ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE ‘ : 00 00 : mpm— (except for unframed glass doors and fire doors)
3 Indicate locafion on plans of Note Block for Mandatory Measures ) 00 0o I OEaTIN | esRoL (oo oL PR g, etc “&&'—%EM%%&K Ng;;ig" ' '
: ) S Required Forms |ENV.1, ENV-2 ) 00 0o E N /A o :
R-NA TTSIGRATU TNO. DATE ) : 3 H H
A ] [éo18547 |loser 96 | __ 00 09 » . A Manufactured Doors and Windows installed shall have qir
iNG COMPLIANCE i : infi : e ;
| It tocatonon plax of Nota Bloc fr andaton eastes | £ | ‘ 8 8 g O infiltration rates certified by the manufacturer per section 1 16(a)1.
) % ! ] , 0o o g Manufactured fenestration products must be labeled for U-value
) {PRINCIPAL LIGHTING DESIGNER - NAME TURE Lic, No. AT : ; i
) ? Pinnacle Engineerin : ; [ £17355 I A r0 : go oo j according to NFRC procedures.
ANICAL CO A ;
h Indicate location on plans of Note Block for Mandatory Measures [Mechanical Compliance Not In the Scope Of : oo o4 P . . . .
e Required Forms [TPIS SUBMmttal Demising Wall Insulation shall be installed in cll opaque portions
- FRINGIPAL MECHANICAL DESIGRER - NANE ’stamm:ae luc. No. [BATE of framed walls ( exc ept d OOTS)

Run Initiation Time: 09/02/38 10:53:25 Run Code: 904758305

Run Initiation Time: 09/02/98 10:53:25 Run Code: 904758805 | L ] i - ]
{EnergyPro 1.8 By EnergySont User Number: 2624 Job Number: 98-084 Page:3of 10 ! i EnergyPro 1.0 - By EnergySoft User Number: 2624 ‘ . Job Number: 98.094 Page:6 of 10 i EnergyPo 1.0 By EnergySoft User Number: 2624 Job Number:98-084 | Page7of10 H
; - ] By EnsrgySof ag
PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE  Part20f3  PERF-1 ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY Periormance LIGHTING COMPLIANCE SUMMARY LTG-2
: TPROJECT NAME i JOATE i [PROJECT NAME !ot«e : . [PROJECT NAME - ‘D‘“’E
; SARGENT OFFICE 103 ADDITION . i 9/2/98 i i SARGENT OFFICE 103 ADDITION 9/2/98 ! | SARGENT OFFICE 103 ADDITION 9/2/98 !
P
) » . dord Proposed Complia ; Act. Gains : -1 LUMINAIRE £ lcec pEFAULT!! 1o ;
ENERGY COMPONENT Design Design Margin Type Area  UVal, Azm. Tit YIN Form 3 Reference Location / C t i B M(‘;ME — prgsEchPTION : [‘Smﬁngs WA(K;:;:QL;J;?;;N::)RE Ty Tl ] TYiw] w;#; :
. 3 g » \ndefined Office Area ; . : ;
Space Heating 430 224 1.08 wal .. 5. 0080 180 .80 o L BdLEQWal e eiea : ) ; ) orescent T8 Elec 1 124.00 XJJ] 124.0 |
Space Cooling 1613 16.13 0.00 : i i O :
{ndoor Fans 51.61 516 0.00 _ ! : i . ] O
Heat Rejection 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) : . : 4 3 !
; Pumps ' 0.00 000 | 0.00 ; : H - o0
¢ Domestic Hat Water 0.00 0.00 0.00 . ; i 0
© Lighting 48.39 %74 5.9 ; i : =
’ L f N . L.JD
Receptacle 25.81 258 0.00) ¥ ; i . Sl
Process 0.00) 0.00 0.00 : : : i
i I 4% l 51l [ - | 50
TOTALS: | 14624 | 18 10.7 : i 0]

i

- ' BUILDING COMPLIES
. :

i
. f
i

PAGE YOTAL | 124
L 125

f““_‘—"—"'"é ;
BUILDING TOTAL | 124!

215 ARLINGTON AVENUE
KENSINGTON, CALIFORNIA 94707
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o nd

L L

e B

: boed o LESS CONTROL CREDIT WATTS |
‘ - : ; ! = (FROM LTG-3) Lo
P Building Orientation Northy0 deg| Conditioned Floor Area Bysan. ] ! Lo [E * if not using the CEC Default value, please provide supporting d : ADJUSTED ACTUAL WATTS f 124
Number of Stories . 4 Unconditioned Floor Area Olsqft. s
: Number of Syst 1 Conditioned Footprint Area Suan - hod) e
Number of Zones 1 ™ ) : ; -
( e e ' BUILDING CATEGORY (From Table 1M gg{fsfg COMPLETE ALLOWED
: _Odettation _GrossAres  GlazingArea  Glazing Ratio — i  BLDG.AREA || WATTS |
Front Elevation {North) Osen. Oeat. | 0% 10 ;
Left Elevation (East Olaqn. oOlsqn. | 0.0% nln
f Rear Elevation (South) Adieatt: Yoot | 843% nlw BUILDING CATEGORY (From Table 1-4) WATTS AREA ALLOWED ;
Right Elevation (West) 78lsqt. 12leqn. | 158% o ot ‘ PER SF (£F)
Total . 90fcar. 2fsqn. | 233% : L] ]
| * St
i Roof [ Oisqﬂ[ Olsqh‘ ( 0.0%) ond Lo ! d
: mju :
, . wlu ‘ | 7
' Standard_ ~Pfoposed 1] ; PAGE TOTAL | ! :
: Lighting Power Density 1,6o?§waq«. 1.333;W18q 8 bt e P l ‘, ;
b . bl L : ILOING TOTAL i
Prescriptive Env. Heat Loss 3 32 ; ain : BUILOWG T YT I g
; Prescriptive Eny, Heat Gain 18] 24} : i Ifmmaégﬂéiﬁbﬁ? X L P AR TN D) ]
§ - ! mim i : . TOTAL ALLOWED WATTS [:::!
i — | : e (From LFG-4 of from computer tun) ————

Run Initiation Time: 09/02/98 10:53:25 Run Code: 904758805
Page:Bof 10 H EnsrgyPra 1.0 By EnsrySoft Usar Number 2624 Job Number: 98094 . Pageit0of10 |

Run Initiation Time: 09/02/98 10:53:25 Run Cde: 904758805 ] Run laitiation Time: 09702198 10:53:25 __Run Code: 804758805
", iEnergyPro 10 ByEnergySoft User Number: 2624 _Job Number: 98-094 Pagedof1d  ; i EnergyPro 1.0 By EnergySott User Number: 2624 Job Number, 98-094 . .

KENSINGTON FIRE STATION/
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING RENOVATION

Part2of 2

ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Part30f3 PERF-1§ ‘ Performance ENV-28

PROJECT NAME TBATE : PROJECT NAME DATE ,

: SARGENT OFFICE 103 ADDITION ] 912198 SARGENT OFFICE 103 ADDITION _ } 9/2/98 i PERMET SUBM”‘TAL
QZONE [NFORMATION , : L

5 : ! ’ SC .

. Floor | Inst. | Ol | rpgaieretlor Conds. 1| Div. Glass - , :

K Systems Name Zone Name _ Occupancy Type (sqft} | (WIsh ¥ owsn 2 etmish (Wlsf)“? Type Area Frame YIN Tt _Only Location / Comments ]

" nstressyen | st orce e ome 1ol 1w Mo ool TR e e - | TITLE 24

— DOCUMEN-

TATION

HITTTEHTTTITT e

PEPPERER TR E R b ] bl

TEEETEEEEETEEETT T bl

P T

IRNERREREEEREENANEERRENREEREE.

RSN RN

; DATE:
. ¥ INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SHADING ' . 98

Notes: 1.5eelTG-3  2.SeelTG4  3.S06 MECH-4 & Provide supporting documentation - H . Window Overhang Left Fin Right Fin
EXCEPTIO co ONS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST ) # interior Shade Type 8C Exterior Shade Type SC Hgt. Wd. Len. Hagt. LExt. RExt. Dist. Len. Hgt. Dist, Len, Hgt. JOB:

PTIONAL CONDITIONS NCE CHEC - . -
The tocal enforcement agency should pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. These items require speclat written - ::::g e -—-——N:::s ec;gﬁ = e e sl e i o e i e ‘ ‘ 980']
justification and documentation, and special verification to be used with the p app The focal sgency A NoneSpecified e e o Smempmtre st e St e tsetboeen ittt
ithe adequacy of the justification, and may reject a bullding or design that otherwise complies pased on the adequacy of the special justification . N
and d submiited, : — e e J— . -~

i

) . v : KR

H

The exceptional festures listed in this perf: approach app
documentation for their use have been provided by the appficant.

have specifically been reviewed. Adequate written justification and

EERRRRRRRRRR RN NN IR InnE®

RRRRRNRRERRRARRRRARARARY
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i , | LELECTRIC St
GAS — 5-TELE PHONE ;
_ }— 7 7—
OX
|
!
| |
| t
l
!
] !
|  CONC. DRIVE :
l
|
> l
>0 o1 @
LINE OF BLDG. =
- “ @ 2ZND FLOOR |
y4 | |
O | CLEAN OUT
= ’ 4 CLAY SEWER- _:@,/, 4 An%T WER
0O 7 4 'DEPTHE“"’“”‘@‘*' ‘“’/,\/ 77
| Zam @J‘*S“f‘— T YRON STOBKA
______ Z , : SWATER D?.PTB//‘ , KENS.NGTON F'RE STAT'ON/ @
| =K. 13925 PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING . (NO WORK)
> WATER —qwm— (E) coNC. WALK | | (n) |-
< . 1530 v peptu | | LANDING
m SmET) N CA%T lRDNA'/‘ I 5)—{] F.F. 18.0°
z | Erorw DRAN T | |l
C O
- 2y ,
o |
AR o
s | || (®) PLANTER ||
2 g
u '.<').;§
o X0
]
[ ® \ uP
T (N) RAMP 15.94
T 1:12 MAX X 7
t o
(N) LANDINGS — |. .

(E) A.C. DRIVE

o,

EXISTING PARKING

_——\————— PROPERTY LINE

N

KEYNOTES

(1) REMOVE (E) CONCRETE AND
LANDSCAPING FOR NEW RAMP.
CONFIRM SPOT ELEVATIONS, RAMP
SLOPE AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

BAY.

@ ® © 0

@SITE PLAN
» N
0 274 8

KEEP DRIVEWAY AND REAR LOT CLEAR
AT ALL TIMES

CONTRACTOR STAGING AREA CONFINED
TO CONCRETE DRIVE & THE APPARATUS

NO OTHER ON-SITE PARKING.

FREESTANDING PAY PHONE

CUT & PATCH TO REPAIR DAMAGED
SIDEWALK @ (E) MANHOLE.

S

e —
|
|
!
|
l = >
LINE OF BLDG. — ; R
@ 2ND FLOOR :
|
]
Lo e e f e e ]
CLERESTORY
ROOF

b4

@ROOF PLAN
Sy
0 2 4 8 |

KEYNOTES

(A) EXHAUST FAN, SM.D. EXTEND ROOFING TO TOP OF CURB
SUPPLY FAN, S.M.D.

(C) (E) ROOF HATCH

(®) (E) EXHAUST

(E) PATCH (E) ROOF AT ALL AREAS OF STRUCTURAL REPAIR

LEGEND

(E) SKYLIGHT

NOTES

1. ADDITIVE BID ITEM #1: RE—ROOF ENTIRE FIRE STATION,

SEE SPECIFICATION FOR SCOPE

2 BASE BID TO INCLUDE PATCHING & REPLACEMENT OF ROOFING

AT AREAS OF STRUCTURAL & MECHANICAL WORK,

AS-BUILT DCRNAING
FEB 171979

MARCY LI WONG
ARCHITECTS

2251 Fifth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
Tel: (510) 843-0916
Fax: (510) 843-0949
miwong@ix.netcom.com

KENSINGTON FIRE STATION /
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING RENOVATION
215 ARLINGTON AVENUE
KENSINGTON, CALIFORNIA 94707

PERMIT SUBMITTAL

SITE &
ROOF PLAN

DATE:

10 SEP. '98

JOB:

9801

DRAWN:

T, JL, KR
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NOTES

PHASING NOTES:

1. THE KENSINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT WILL OCCUPY
THE NORTHERN PORTION OF THE SECOND FLOOR
(APPROXIMATELY GRIDLINES 1-4) THROUGHQUT THE
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. SEE SHEET A-3 FOR
LOCATION AND PHASING NOTES.

GENERAL_DEMOLITION NOTES:

I. REMOVE CARPET AND FLOORING, TYPICAL GRIDLINES
4-7.

fl. SHORE EXISTING FLOOR AND ROOF STRUCTURE
PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, S.S.D.

I, SEE SHEETS A-7 AND A—-8 FOR EXTENT OF
CEILING DEMOLITION. '

V. SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR OTHER DEMOLITION ITEMS. SCOPE OF
WORK INCLUDES DEMOLITION AND PATCHING AS
REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
AND STRUCTURAL WORK.

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES:
A. REMOVE AND RELOCATE WATER METER, S.P.D.

B. REMOVE FIRE HOSE CONNECTION AND HOSE BIB,
S.P.D.

C. REMOVE AND RELOCATE PUBLIC PHONE

D. REMOVE AND SALVAGE ALARM AND DOOR CONTROLS
E. SAWCUT AND REMOVE PORTIONS OF CONC. SLAB
FOR FOUNDATIONS AND GRADE BEAMS, S.S.D. PATCH
CONCRETE TO MATCH EXISTING.

F. REMOVE CONCRETE WALKWAY, LANDINGS AND STAIRS
FOR NEW RAMP. EXCAVATE, AND RELOCATE SPRINKLER
OR PLUMBING LINES AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE NEW
FOUNDATION FOR PLANTER AS REQUIRED.

G. REMOVE INTERIOR FINISHES, MAPS, ALARM, WORK
BENCH, ETC. FOR NEW SHEAR WALL AND HOLD DOWNS,
S5.5.D. REINSTALL ALL TO MATCH EXISTING.

H. REMOVE RAISED CONCRETE SLAB AND STAIRS.
EXCAVATE TO NEW- LEVEL, S.S.D.

I. SAWCUT SLAB AND REMOVE FINISHES AS REQUIRED
TO INSTALL C.ILP. CLIPS, S.S.D., PATCH TO MATCH
EXISTING. TYPICAL FOR 5 LOCATIONS.

J. REMOVE CERAMIC TILE, LEVEL SLAB AS REQUIRED.
K. SAWCUT EXISTING SLAB, INSTALL NEW FOOTING AND
WALL PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OF SUPPORTING WALL,
S.S.D.

L. CUT BACK & MODIFY WINDOW HOOD PROJECTIONS,
SEE WINDOW DETAILS ON SHEET A-10. ‘

M. REMOVE SHINGLE SIDING AND WOOD SOFFIT.
N. REMOVE WINDOW FOR NEW LOUVER.

0. REMOVE THRESHOLD IF HEIGHT GREATER THAN %"

LEGEND

DEMOLISH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION -
EXISTING WALL

nn———————

amtegnseemis ey

REVISIONS

MARCY LI WONG
ARCHITECTS

2251 FHfth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710

Tek (510) 843-0916
Fax: (510) 843-0949

miwong@ix.netcom.com

ON

KENSINGTON FIRE STATION /
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING RENOVATI
215 ARLINGTON AVENUE
KENSINGTON, CALIFORNIA 94707

PERMIT SUBMITTAL

FIRST
FLOOR |
DEMOLITION
PLAN

DATE:

10 SEP. '98

JOB:

9301

DRAWN:

1T, KR
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PHASING NOTES:
| | 1. THE KENSINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT WILL OCCUPY
: ; — : : . ; ' THE NORTHERN PORTION OF THE SECOND FLOOR
i r\ (APPROXIMATELY GRIDLINES 1—4) THROUGHOUT THE
[ CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. AREA OF TEMPORARY POLICE
OCCUPANCY INCLUDES ROOMS 214-218. SEE SHEET MARCY LI WONG
. @ A—5 FOR LAYOUT AND ROOM NUMBERS, ARCHITECTS
- e } e =
C ] . 2. MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED POWER & "
o | | COMMUNICATIONS TO THE TEMPORARY POLICE AREA | 22571 Fifth Street
i ®/L J : | THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. Berkeley, CA 94710
TTTHe © 5 : 3. INTERRUPTIONS TO UTILITY SERVICES ALLOWED ONLY Tel (510) 843-0916
| t .
| [12© I | WITH WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE POLICE CHIEF AND Fax: (510) 843-0949
@{ I | : : | 1» SCHEDULED ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE. miwong@ixnetcom.com
[ | —J|. T () 4, KEEP TOILET ROOM 203 OPERATIONAL THROUGHOUT
! I ™ ] Cej CONSTRUCTION.  PROVIDE ALTERNATE FACILITIES
; | AP RER— SEPERATE FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S FACILITIES DURING
; ANY TEMPORARY SHUT DOWNS.
| , 5. MAINTAIN DUST PROOF ENCLOSURE SEPARATING
V ! CONSTRUCTION AREA FROM AREA OF TEMPORARY
_ _ _ _ — - a— L - @ POLICE OCCUPANCY THROUGH OUT THE CONSTRUCTION
\ ' i PERIOD.
== 6. COMPLETE ALL SHORING AND NEW CONSTRUCTION
T : N @/ || | PRIOR TO REMOVING AWAY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS,
t | | S.S.D.
— T
I{__ R 'GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:
- 1 ,
][*——ﬂi i ——— I. REMOVE CARPET AND FLOORING, ROOMS 200,201,
! —— = H———— 204-210. 7
| - - . | - - —_ i A p— _JL—-~——-M....H>L~—————-—— - C ‘
- B ‘ ‘ — T Il. SHORE EXISTING FLOOR AND ROOF STRUCTURE O
3 qIr ST PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, S.S.D.
] AN | . —
I \ ; § ;9)“*-* DEMOLITION KEY NOTES: ~ ’?("
il \ - ——— -
| 2 gl n A SALVAGE & STORE DOOR
u - ; l l - Z >
: : B. REMOVE WIRE PARTITION. O O -
! I = C. REMOVE CABINET AND SINK, CAP PIPES BELOW = 7 QO
L | FLOOR. ‘ L
7 e <
Y . Lid L S
y: D. REMOVE TOILET FIXTURES, CAP PIPES BELOW FLOOR. < o =
- —=—=====7 - E. REMOVE BLACK BOARD, SALVAGE. , <>( o
~ ~ — - - — — - - — V4 - B @ " F. ITEMIZED PRICING ITEM A: L Z i 9
/ ‘ i TEMPORARILY REMOVE AND STORE WASHER, DRYER AND oz -
l s 1 HOSE DRYER. PAINT ROOM 218. REINSTALL WASHER, T O O <
DRYER AND HOSE DRYER AT COMPLETION OF PROJECT. I G O
. - - - . . “ G. REMOVE INTERIOR LAYER OF GYP. BD. FROM FLOOR Z > Z v
L = I TO PROPOSED CEILING FOR RESILIENT CHANNEL | =
-, INSTALLATION. i O aaliby e
| | | OfF 2%
| | I | . LEGEND 7 E ™~ %
- - T - - - o N — - , = = o Q T I  DEMOLISH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION N < v
| | | 1 '
| | "=  EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN Z W
l L
EXTENT OF TEMPORARY A 4 L_ﬁ
POLICE OCCUPANCY - -~
( DURING CONSTRUCTION A
SECOND FLOOR DEMO PLAN . '
1 — N PERMIT SUBMITTAL
o 12 4 ' |
SECOND
FLOOR
DEMOLITION
DATE:
10 SEP. '98
JOB:
9801
DRAWN:
T, KR
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4 —= o . 4
/’ .- .
STORAGE GUNTERl @>— T | | 1\3
2" W/ LOCKING | =5 '
113B CABINET ¥BELO AB34 EXTEND CABINETS TO / FIXED
sror AN/ BRI R 5
1A N R TRAINING STORAGE/
il ]D — =~ EVIDENCE
; . - iz ]
' I
- ‘,
) ? e W
| l 2=0 /N\ 7 Bt S
4 - { FAN
____ROD & H
N | SHELF < o ______| o @
— - - — - - - - - ’ FTN O——COUNTER, — — —
8 QU 1] ] o SHELVNG
N " | /106\
FLOORING ] . ©
' H INTERVIEW i EXTEND (E
ALL_TO
(N) FOOTING,
APPARATUS WALL, WiTH
OFFICE | /27 HARD |
. B _ { _ — _ } _ _ . _ _ ! 108 ! i} Bt SNS\)\..E"Y\Q L @
| 2*2 FURRING— —
INSPECTED SHEARWALL WQVED BROKEN ;
NEW 2x4 WALL WiTH RE EP —&
578 SHEETROIK S5 %&%A&w KPZ:;%%@%T
| E ) : e ;
il 212 rosrne LTS R HOOR 1
o = | P . Y | RAISED CEILING
| | — || c%gSE&DEPT T $To EXISTING
| L . . WINDOW HEIGHT
KITCHENETTE ; g:\;) COUNTER I FILE STORACE
: , 2 V
N - SLIDING SECURITY. AX - |
FLOORING WINDOW, Q~EMPERED
HEADER ABOVE
/101\ ! o :
- - - - - — — — - o T — iloangpe: oyl : 1 — - ! D
1 | (ETPAD REC PTION 1 L
@/' . POLICE CHIEF SARGENT
_____________________________________________ TRy 440 OFFICE OFFICE |
jun) jun) i Y| ] .
D 2x4 FURRING = J;l
Q) ~ =1 2 . [
; A - WAL » 3
‘ ey - — 3 l
| (N) COLUMN AT MOMENT [ - " : | - D | |
e e I ——— S S __ FRAME, TYP, SSD. . | 1l I/ L] = — m— 0T E
ENCASE IN CONC. T0 / z n ] - A |
| | | 3'~0  HIGH, COUMN o DIRECT PHONE LINE L winbow BLINDS, P |
R LINE OF BUILDING COVER ABOVE & DOOR BELL TYPICAL FOR ALL. ,
O ( ) ABOVE O ADDITIVE BID ITEM #3 ‘
| 1 A-A

@FIRST FLOOR PLAN
™

c v

2y 49

KEY NOTES

PAINT 2" WIDE COLOR CONTRASTING STRIPE @
NOSING OF ALL -EXTERIOR STEPS. COLOR: YELLOW

2" WIDE COLOR CONTRASTING STRIPE @
NOSING OF CARPET STEPS. SEE SPECS
ACCESSIBLE SERVICE COUNTER, SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS ON SHEET A-9

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE DECAL ON SIDELITE
SIZE 6"X 6" MIN, MOUNT 60" A.F.F.

WHITE VINYL STREET ADDRESS LETTERS ON TRANSOM,
6”HIGH, MOUNT ON INTERIOR (REVERSE READING), ASI OR EQ.

FURR OUT COLUMN FULL HE!GH‘T, SIM. TO NEW EXTERIOR WALL.
ADD 5/8" TYPE ’X’ EXTERIOR GYP. BD. SHEATHING UNDER PLYWD,

CNGCACRCRCRC,

NOTES

THE FOLLOWING ARE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS.
THEY ARE NOT PART OF THE BASE BID
AND ARE LISTED IN SPEC. SECTION 01035.

I

BID ITEM #2: CASE WORK AS NOTED ON
SHEET A-9.
I BID ITEM #3: PROVIDE 1" HORIZONTAL BLINDS

AT ALL NEW AND EXISTING WINDOWS
THROUGHOUT BUILDING.

. BID ITEM #3: PULL-DOWN PROJECTION SCREEN

IN TRAINING, ROOM fll.

IV. BID ITEM #3: LOCKERS

LEGEND
NEW PARTITION, SEE A-11 FOR TYPES

EXISTING WALL

NEW EXTERIOR WALL — SHINGLES TO MATCH (E)
OVER 20# FELT OVER 1/2" PLYWD. ON 2X4
STUDS @ 16" 0.C., S.S.D. FOR SHEAR WALL
LOCATIONS TO ADD 1/2" PLYWD. ON INTERIOR
FACE UNDER GYP. B8D.

EXISTING 1 HR. OCCUPANCY SEPARATION:

1) SEE PARTITION TYPE E/ SHEET A—11

2) CONFIRM EXISTING CONNECTING DOORS ARE
SELF—CLOSING AND HAVE 1 HR. LABEL.
REPLACE/ RE—LABEL AS REQ'D.

3) CONFIRM EXISTING INTERIOR WINDOW HAS

3/4 HR. LABEL.

FINISH GRADE OR - N
CONC. RAMP \ & b
s - F
9 4 21
CONC. FOOTING, S.S.0. N
B 4 4.
S < .
A B - .
.A A‘

GYP. BD. OVER PLYWD.
WOOD BASE AS SCHEDULED

EXPANSION JOINT

WOOD SHINGLE TO MATCH ———=[fi
EXISTING OVER BLDG. PAPER
OVER PLYWD. A

DOUBLE COURSE SHINGLE
AT FOUNDATION LINE

BASE AT EXTERIOR WALL

SCALE: 1-1/2"= 1'=0"

3

REVISIONS

/\ PERMIT COMMENTS
1

19 OCT '98

A PERMIT COMMENTS

8 NOV. '98

/_5\ HC TOILET ROOM

17 NOV. '98

MARCY LI WONG
ARCHITECTS

12251 Fifth Street

Berkeley, CA 94710

Tek (510) 843-0916
Fax: (510) 843-0949
miwong®@ix.netcom.com

_ \\

1 1/27¢ NOMINAL
PIPE HANDRAIL, TYP.

~——— CONCRETE RAMP
- BROOM FINISH, TYP.

1 1/2°¢ NOMINAL
PIPE WHEELGUIDE, TYP.

3'-0" CLR.

3, -0”

(E) ASPHALT DRIVE WAY

= | —RETAINING WALL
' SS.D.

N

(E) PLANTER

4 (E) FOUNDATION

_* N DOWELS, S.S.D.

NOTE:
SEE DETAILS A-A
FOR TYPICAL NOTES.

NOTE:
SEE DETAILS A-A & B-B
FOR TYPICAL NOTES.

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHAPE, SIZE,
REINFORCEMENT, & CONNECTION DETAILS OF
NEW CONCRETE RAMP SECTION

RAMP DETAILS

SCALE: 1/2"= 1"=0"

2 AR-BUILT DRAWING

FEB 17,1999

215 ARLINGTON AVENUE
KENSINGTON, CALIFORNIA 94707

KENSINGTON FIRE STATION /
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING RENOVATION

PERMIT SUBMITTAL

FIRST
FLOOR PLAN
& RAMP
DETAILS

DATE:

10 SEP. '98

JOB:

9801

DRAWN:

17, KR, JL
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t i N8/ | -——- Ej N8/ N
For [
1o o , I MECHANICAL
j L KITCHEN -
© O 515 ] ! TEMP. LICE
CENERATOR TEMP. NK 1 * RECEPTION LOCKERS/
ROOM BOOKING ( b | DRESSING A | ;
219 | —— -4 i POLICE SQUAD
| B FO5E
| POLICE O N O T 57
] R R LOCKERS/ WC A N wWC B L
1 i | | { | DRESSING B (202 ] |
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TEMP. \ 7 TEMP. OFFICER > - 36" _
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VRN (2148 ], A T zac] AN 244 WALL AN
AR | e I N ; p 67 HEIGRT 7 7] —
i - - - i - e - 1 - - - - o — T - '—_l - I~
' S S S SN T i
I JAN. STOR. o
i [ECajjEan RN N a0
I | g [ A DORM
TEMPORARY ~
- OFFICE PARTITIONS,
TYPICAL, OFOI
fl fl m
TEMP. CHIEPS  |f TEMP. SARGENT'S || TEMP. SQUAD
OFFICE I | OFFICE I ROOM
216A 216B fl -216(3 KYLIGHT " ' - -
i} i - X%O\L/!g TYP /205\ Y?Géu?_i%%i“c g:b
_ _ _ _ _ H o H _ = = _ ]
u Il Il L _ > -
Il il R |
DECK I H FIRE DEPT. DO%—?—] =
I I OFFICE ;
: - I . R S \ 0 =
| i
- — - B - - — B B B B ¥ ’ 13 B [' l B ‘ -
| | | | RS 5'-7" 141114
i : l | MOVED SEIOWERHEADS -
' TO S\OE,WALL% .

R @SECOND FLOOR PLAN

ADJUST " CENANG WEIGHT | TO |

TOABOVE EXISTING WINDOW

1? 2, 4)

@
@,
@ PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS IN DORMS,
®

KEYNOTES

@ ADDITIVE BID ITEM #3: LOCKERS

REINSTALL WASHER, DRYER &
HOSE DRYER AT COMPLETION OF
PROJECT

PROVIDE NEW CYLINDER OR
LOCKSET AND RE-KEY (E) DOOR.
SEE SPEC SECTION 08710,

SEE NOTE 9/ SHEET E-1
EXISTING LADDER & ROOF HATCH TO REMAIN

2\

LEGEND

NEW PARTITION, SEE A-11 FOR TYPES
EXISTING WALL

AS-BUILT DRAWING
FEB 17,1999

REVISIONS

PERMIT COMMENTS

/Z\ 6 NOV. '98

| MARCY LI WONG

ARCHITECTS

2251 Fifth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710

Tek (510) 843-0916
Fax: (510) 843-0949

miwong®@ix.netcom.com

KENSINGTON FIRE STATION /
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING RENOVATION
~ 215 ARLINGTON AVENUE
KENSINGTON, CALIFORNIA 94707

PERMIT SUBMITTAL

SECOND
FLOOR
PLAN

DATE:

10 SEP. '98

JOB:

9801

DRAWN:
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SHEET A-4

(E) DRIVEWAY CURB

FURR QUT COLUMN, —
SEE KEYNOTE F/

6" CONC. CURB

NEW WALL / FLOOR

L 4 A\
™
EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE,
S.E.D., TYP. OF 3,
g MOUNTED AT EL. 24.25’
A ~ 2ND FIR
\'\\ MO A LT T ’35 EL.= 29.87
Wi
. L FARRI RN e NEW SIDING TO
mﬂlﬁu \ IO AT LI MATCH EXISTING
7 | H” L1 LIL
i L] N |
%1% 215 D D Nul) M 1] NEW WINDOW & TRIM
' « WINDOW
e MOMENT FRAME, S.S.D. —t ADDRESS NUMBER _ fawtial I~ | %/ SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE
ULTgl SEE KEYNOTE E/ / imin : CONTINUOUS PAINTED GALV.
Dy SHEET A-4 L i di STEEL HANDRAIL AT RAMP
U] - R ] CONCRETE RAMP, SEE DEATIL 2/A-4
‘ Uﬂ R 0] T s !; ml '
= [/
i CONCRETE ENCASEMENT —|— N C — | — i ) al \\J\/\“
[T 3'-0" HIGH - r\ﬁ AT |
; i ‘ { = xiL _ :E ;: \ | N ST ILT!LLT!TLT‘;'TPT‘ AT _é__ éET_ Fl{g 5

T —

@WEST ELEVATION

0 1 2

WINDOWS IN EXISTING
OPENINGS

41

®)

®©

N

NEW EMERGENCY EGRESS

DEMOLISH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

g

=5

Iina
I

-

SaZ

—
=
-

=

S=m

E

=n
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=

=
——
=

[, e

X,, | IO
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/

fos : 's

(N) RAMP

UTH ELEVATION

1

21 4’

REPLACE (E) WINDOW
WITH LOUVER, S.M.D.

‘¢ 2ND FLR

EL.= 29.87°

N S

r
l
I
I
(N) BEARING WALL, S.S.D.—H
!
l
!
N

I””“*J_I ,
I

DORM B DORM A POLICE
SQUAD
INFILL FLOOR FRAMING TO
MATCH (E) FRAMING, S.S.D.
N ' . 1
. l N Y |
- L N\
f:f N S ——ar—f “—GYP. BD. @ 9°—0" AF.F.
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SARGENT | || INTERVIEW ol
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jd

NS NREEAR
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REVISIONS

PERMIT COMMENTS

2\ 6 NOV. '98

MARCY LI WONG
ARCHITECTS

2251 Fifth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710

Tek (510) 843-0916
Fax: (510) 843-0949

miwong®@ix.netcom.com

N

KENSINGTON FIRE STATION /
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING RENOVATIO
215 ARLINGTON AVENUE
KENSINGTON, CALIFORNIA 94707

PERMIT SUBMITTAL

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS
& BUILDING
SECTIONS

DATE:

10 SEP. '98

=
T

>,

SEE DETAIL

\.«
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110 | H.C. TOILET CERAMIC TILE CERAMIC TILE / 4'-0" | | | - o
GYP. BD. CEILING WHERE OCCURS | Ik GYP. BD. CEILING WHERE OCCURS =
111 | TRAINING CARPET WOOD 1X4 e P 19 i | ~<
EXTEND. GYP. BD. TO CEILING ?3‘,&’5&%“ OF STRUCTURAL EXTEND GYP. BD. TO CEILING vl >
112 | STORAGE / EVIDENCE | VINYL COMPOSITION TILE |RUBBER BASE | o o
' = N
~ o
EXTEND GYP. BD. — Z N
200 | POLICE SQUAD CARPET WOOD 1X4 TO CEILING | <t
OLICE LOCKERS/ |y a0 R e WHERE OO . Z =
201 | POLICE LOCKERS/ VINYL COMPOSITION TILE | RUBBER BASE CELNG WHERE 0CCURS — }.U—) O 52
' ("4
: | BATT INSULATION- BETWEEN DORM 4 < O
202 |WC. B (E) (E) ROOMS o ._D_ A
L2 RS
203 |W.C. A 1 (B) (E) = -_
| BATT INSULATION o= 1/2" PLWD. EA. SIDE, S.S.D. LD Z7
POLICE LOCKERS/ | | i — ’ o 20
204 | hRESSING B VINYL COMPOSITION TILE |RUBBER BASE 1=~ -4 o
5/8" TYPE X’ GYP. BD. ~ e Al 5/8" TYPE X’ GYP. BD. e P < O
ONE SIDE ONLY << & 0 F
205 HALL | CARPET WOoD x4 2x4 STUDS N abr ‘ 2x4 STUDS (WALL TYPE D4) E NG
‘ @ 16" 0.C. . TYPICAL Ji-< ik 246 STUDS (WALL TYPE DG) Z Z
| i< 0 @ 16" 0.C. , TYPICAL _— b &
206 | FIRE DEPT. OFFICE CARPET WOOD 1X4 | == N
FLOOR AND BASE AS SCHEDULED e — N FLOOR AND BASE AS SCHEDULED Z W
, , 5 Pmm——— % : i Lu
207 |BATH ROOM B CERAMIC TILE CERAMIC TILE / 4'-0" J41/8 . | 74 | Z )
| il 1 : —
. Loxm room & e oA TE 40 C | INTERIOR PARTITION - MECH. DUCT CHASE D4 || D6 | INTERIOR PARTITION - NEW BEARING WALL =
Q.
209 |DORM B | CARPET WOOD 1X4

A

: ' ; , s (E) INTERIOR PARTITION A J (£) INTERIOR PARTITON — SUBMITTAL
210 | DORM A CARPET WOOD 1X4 ’1 ’f .

i L REMOVE (E) INTERIOR FINISHES E FINISH
| ' : O ADD 5/8” PLYWD., S.S.D. % | :
211 | STORAGE (E) (E) ﬁ 5/8" (YPE_X) GYP. BD. : | SCHEDULE &
| ‘ PARTITION
- — ' | i ‘z\ E REMOVE {E) INTERIOR FINISHES - ‘
| | NOTE: H NOTE: H TYPES
JANITOR E E E) CONSTRUCTION ——; NSTRUCTION —————=f)
212 ) ) gl-'?OWN AS DASHED F; = WAINSCOT CAP TO MATCH (E) : %E?ov?ﬁ ES ggse?eo %“ ADD BATT INSULATION
” ’__ ”» . ’ E’ . 'E{ ‘ t:}. - ’
213 | APPARATUS () 1/2° PLYWD. 4-0%  lovp gD, RANT | TYPICAL SOUTH WALL . w - : ACROSS STODR W/ e
PAINT ~ SEE PARTITION TYPE E NOTE: : 2 5/8" GYP. BD < MOUNTING FLANGE UP
muae e =
Y [ ELl 1/2"-PEAVD— WAINSCOT H 5/8” GYP. B
STAIRS CARPET | Do 5 8 TPE HEIGHT TO MATCH (E) i /8" GYP. ED. bate: |
: : > DENSE GLASS SHEATHING “ : 10 SEP. '98
v ‘ BEHIND TILE IN RM. 110 T - . .
: LT JOB:

o| 218 | TEMP. BOOKING (E) (E) I8l ] |
= A FOMM BACKER: ROD 9801
- I i iy g o oo
7| GENERAL FINISH NOTES: | | S 0 it DO NOT NAIL TO STRUCTURE | i
= 1. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PAINT ALL PREVIOUSLY PAINTED (E) INTERIOR SURFACES TO REMAIN INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, 1 (E) CURB ' oLD CYPSUM BOARD BACK 1/4™
o : (E) GYPBD WALLS & CEILINGS, (E) WOOD DOORS AND (E) WOOD FRAMES. COLOR TO MATCH THOSE SCHEDULED FOR NEW. i +/ AR W /%
~ 2. PAINT ALL NEW EXTERIOR SURFACES. COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING. S R l : COUSTICAL SEALANT
o D . - i ; .
© . PATCH ALL EXISTING WALLS & CEILINGS AT AREAS OF DEMOLITION OR NEW WORK V __ NOTE: Eﬁgg%&gﬁ% SECTION 00251
6 4. BASE, DOOR & WINDOW TRIM TO MATCH (E) DIMENSIONS, PROFILES & FINISHES | | . : ~ FOR RESILIENT ‘CHANNEL INSTALLATION
O . . ~ UBC ASSEMBLY . . :
S E | SHEAR WALL AT GRID LINE 4 e ~|F | SOUND-RATED PARTITION AT EXISTING WALL

AS BUILT DRAWING FER 17,1484




4
A
4

-

- TILE COLORS | “ | | R LT IRROR | ‘ | | | | - REVISIONS
NOTE: ; ' ' _ B :
BULLNOSE 4 1/47 X 4 1/4" TILE SHALL BE DAL-TILE'S GLAZED WALL TILE ! } SOAP DISPENSER, SEE PLAN ) . ' A PERMIT COMMENTS
. R ‘ -6 NOV '98
;, ~ ‘ — SINK | . '
1 TILE ' % z A=
(:)——:#z | @ 41/4% a1/ MQA (sem oss) N m y -/ P.LAM BACKSPLASH AND COUNTERTOP | SCRIBE T0 WAL
| : | iy e T —LAM COUNTERTOP B
. D-1452 CYPRESS = 77 W P-LAM COUNTERTO =
Ll 4 1/4 X 4 1/4 -DMH4—COBALF gg Al
i @ 4 1/4 X 4 1/4 DH466-FIFE—GREV g ,’f -t 5-0" 0.C. éoum T0_ STUDS — MARCY LI WONG
: : i — /,, g 1 NOTCH WAlNSCOT AROUND BRACKETS | ARCHITECTS
| NOTE: ' | / ROUTED HARDWOOD NOSING : 2251 Fifth Street
e 2 X 2 TILE SHALL BE DAL-TILE'S CERAMIC -MOSAICS FLOOR TILE i / | | W/ ROUNDED EDGE  CABINET DOORS Berkeley, CA 94710
._J],_‘o o " DK-325 MARBLE = 4. : / : FOP—HINGED—PANEL WITH LATCH | |
FIELD = " i , ,
v|2 2 X 2 -DRSPA-WHITE-GRANE- 1 L= , CERAMIC TILE WAINSCOT tolg: W Zsk’ic‘xé {S VELDED & AN o © Pl O /¢ pwoop | aer (510) 8430916 |
iy < - N 4 / i i it= 0 Fax: (510) 843-0949 |
| DK-341 GREEN 3EA i / % & . o N ' = miwong®ix. netcom.com'
2 X 2-PK26—-DARK—GREY- < :
u @ A 1 ,{1 = REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE 1S oR SR , N N , 15 |
. A H COVE CEMARIC TILE BASE ' LAG BOLTS OR SCREWS AS REQD S P.LAM END PANEL EACH SDE | B
. g 1[——6—4 CERAMIC TILE FLOOR | | =i
. : 1 , R VARIES, SEE PLAN | ' : "
i | | ' ) ] | | " = REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE
- | = A - BASE AS SCHEDULED | | | — BASE, FLOOR & WALL
M= n | 4 TuEs] ”lf 4 TRES] ”}f FIELD |- e ' - | . . < L AS SCHEDULED
1 TLE | ! ;, S - | ‘ ‘ , , ,
: .hv___- Qt:zf::l . it covm | ] s It 11 1 ] o |
7 Y |

N\ JOBS\ 9801\ DD\A—11.DWG

4 TILEDET | -7
TILE PATTERN DETAIL | VANITY DETAIL 3 WORK COUNTER DETAIL | | 1 ACCESSIBLE SINK DETAIL
8 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1’=0" ; ' : 5 scAu—:: 1-1/2" = 1"=0" . | - SCALE: 1-1/2" = v'=0" | , SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'=0" |
z 3/4" PLY- e \\' ;\\ - | | Q
T NSUATON | LIGHT FIXTURE, S.ED. ~ <
GYPSUM BOARD ; Z >
SEALANT ALL AROUND PERIMETER AR, ssD. | f O
FILL 1/4" GAP WITH ACOUSTICAL ; : : O N
SEAL QUTLET BOX AIRTIGHT 5/8" GYP. BD. =7 =
WITH SHEET CAULKING (PADS) | s 5
2-1/2" X 3/4” TRM =)
1/ N SOFFIT WHERE OCCURS S a'4 2‘2.:3 <
OE: e QU O 0RO 2 O WneRe 0o hG 55
“ S 3/4" WOOD CASNG w7z < 6
> ‘ SLIDING WINDOW /A o= Z=
3 FIXED GLASS - P.LAM DOOR, TYP. b Q O -
2 5 L = 6
OUTLET TREATMENT l . : ~ = EZB )
‘, 10 or 7o soace P SRAED 1-3/E = el A — 5 58
| | ¢ smsrane | OF 28
% ' 2 - g | = O
L ., P—— : G 22
- . 1 . - Z Lid :
NOTE 4*—-\ H—(WP )—H EQ. (NOTE 1) W < §
NOTE 3 - " =T 3 - L% m
N /JL/JL/ SLIDING WINDOW HEAD DETAIL Z g
: ; {7 T 6 T » P.LAM ON 1x2 TRIM -
/ﬂ_/’ - | =
T EQ. |
‘ | _ , 1L | —— P.AM PANEL FOR OUTLETS UNDER FIXED GLASS o T L:JD_
\l i} LEAVE OPEN AT SLDING GLASS SECTIONS ) Sl )
=5 = |- . | P.LAM COUNTERTOPS W/ PERMIT SUBMITTAL
i \L\ 3/4 RADIUS, TYPICAL BACKSPLASH
1 BT EQ. |
: I NS PN | DETAILS
Qﬂuwﬁaﬂamt\ T /_/ | -+ W 24
> - H g | - EQ P.LAM DRAWER, TYP.
NOTE 2 ——ﬁ—l o\ . | 1 _ ALIGN WITH ACCESSIBLE SINK
Bl ettt | S ’ i 6" MAX w V P.LAM: ON 1x2 TR
S = SLIDING WINDOW
/////////////////////////////////// /////////////// = FXED GLASS
WOOD STUD g ——— P-LAM COUNTER oy 'P BLE SHEL TYP.
OR JOIST ZZ Lﬂ - \ SW%%C%%%EEDS%%AV&(SETS :
e : ) | . | L 71. Z ———— ‘ ‘ m DATE: ,
GYPSUM BOARD o , 10 SEP. "98
MOUNTING FLANGE [ o ,
OF CHANNEL = T e STEEL ANGLE BRACE & w08
\e of AT END OF COUNTER 9801
FRAMING FLANGE SECTION THROUGH | | ‘\’ e Tf
~ WITH SCREW RESILIENT CHANNEL ' PLAM ON 1x2 TRIM _
NOTES:
RO STUD OR JOIST WHEN FASTENING. GYPSUM BOARD TO CHANNEL- BASE AS SCHEDULED BASE 4 FLOOR AS SCHEDULED
GYPSUM BOARD SCREWS MUST NOT CONTACT FRAMING - |
3. HOLD BACK 1/2" FROM INTERSECTING SURFACES
4. DO NOT CANTILEVER CHANNEL BY MORE THAN 6” FROM FRAMING
RESILIENT CHANNEL INSTALLATION DETAIL SLIDING WINDOW SILL DETAIL | 4 COUNTER DETAIL | BASE & W ALL CABINETS DET AlL
n ' NOT TO SCALE 7 SCALE: 3 = 1'=0" | | SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'=0" | 2

SCALE: 1—1 /2 = 1'-0" AS Bum DRAWING  FER 17,1999




STRUCTURAL

~ GENERAL NOTES

REVISIONS

STRUCTURAL ABBREVIATIONS | STRUCTURAL SYMBOLS MATERIALS
@ AT HAS HEADED ANCHOR STUD O MATCH' LINE - | |
# NUMBER ‘:%ER' Sgg?(m SHADED PORTION IS SIDE CONSIDERED ﬂmmmms ] T NATVE SOIL (EARTH)
. o HORIZ HORIZONTAL o | |
o ANCHOR DO - HSB HIGH STRENGTH BOLT WORK POINT, CONTROL POINT \,\\ o |
A ASPHALTIC CONCRETE - OR DATUM POINT YOI COMPACTED SOIL (FINISH GRADE)
ADDNL ADDITIONAL - NSIDE DIAMETER ~ | | |
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ;ﬁ * ';ﬁ‘c’ii{" DIAMETE!
AGG AGGREGATE | N | | o
ALT ALTERNATE CINT INTERIOR GRID LINES Q,«ggo%g@%g ROCK FILL
- ALUM ALUMINUM ) |
APPROX APPROXIMATE JST JOIST : SAND,/MORTAR /PLASTER
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL JT JOINT | o . .
JH JOIST HANGER BUILDING SECTION -
' _ SF(‘T*ON LET{“FR A 4\ A CONCRETE /f\AS'r__’
BLDG - BUILDING LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL.- SHEET WHERE DRAWN W/DISCIPLINE PREFIX ESNERENE PLACE OR PRECAST)
BLK BLOCK .. Ly LONG ng VERTICAL |
BLKG BLOCKING LS LAG SCREW | , ——r |
BM BEAM LT W LIGHT WEIGHT | /\ WALL SECTION. /4 // // /| STEEL CROSS SECTION
BN BOUNDARY NAILING LG LONG | A 1 SECTION LETTER .,
BOC BOTTOM OF CONCRETE LWe LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE S0.00  SHEET WHERE DRAWN W/DISCIPLINE PREFIX 77777 concrere siook (o)
ggi ggggm OF  FOOTING MAX MAXIMUM A ‘ / |
RS L NG PLATE MCJ MASONRY CONTROL JOINT ﬁ\\ DETAIL NUMBER HOOD FRAMING THRU MEMBER
BTW BETWEEN MECH MECHANICAL S0.00/  SHEET WHERE DRAWN W/DISCIPLINE PREFIX |
, - Mece BTV | WOOD FRAMING INTERRUPTED
cC CENTER TO CENTER MISC MISCELLANEOUS ' ‘ | MEMBER
CIP CAST IN PLACE ELEVATION NUMBER
o4 CONSTRUCTION JOINT MIW MALLEABLE IRON WASHER FRAMING ELEVATION
_CTR CENTER MTL METAL { SHEET WHERE DRAWN // // PLYWOOD
< ggﬁ%é LINE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NOM. NOMINAL
CLR CLEAR ' NTS RE!NFORClNG
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT NTS NOT TO SCALE
coL COLUMN | ON CENTER
CONC CONCRETE ob QUTSIDE. DIAMETER "REINFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS: REINFORCEMENT LAP SPLICES:
CONN CONNECTION OPG OPENING (LENGTH IN INCHES) (LENGTH IN_INCHES)
CONSTR JT ~ CONSTRUCTION JOINT - ; — — ‘
CONT  CONTINUOUS - OPH OPPOSITE_HAND REINFORCED CONCRETE TS 080%™ REINFORCED CONCRETE 5,805
- GRD 60 GRD 60
DBL DOUBLE PCC PRECAST CONCRETE REINF REINFORCEMENT SIZE o™ | REINF REINFORCEMENT SizE SRD €
DEPR DEPRESSED PERP ~ PERPENDICULAR LOCATION 40| 45 | 46 | 47 | #8 | 49 |#10]#11 LOCATION
DF DOUGLAS FIR PL - PLATE
DIA, (8) DIAMETER PLWD PLYWOOD 25130 |36 | 42| 50 | 64|80 |98
' DIAG DIAGONAL PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT ‘ ﬂ ; “
DIM DIMENSION Psl POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH |
‘DN DOWN PT PRESSURE TREATED
DWG DRAWING " | REINFORCEMENT DE\/ELOPMENT LENGTHS: RFEINFORCEMENT LAP SPLICES:
, R RADIUS (LENGTH IN INCHES) (LENGTH IN INCHES) s
E EXISTING - — ,
© EACH i oo REINFORCED CONCRETE "% 8 "0nve> REINFORCED CONCRETE %28 0ae™
Fo ~ . GRD 60 GRD 60 |
Ei} E‘g';%‘é m?fmo SAD SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS REINF REINFORCEMENT SIZE iy o™ REINF REINFORCEMENT size SFD ©
EW EACH WAY SIM SIMILAR LOCATION #3 L ua |45 | 46 | 47 | #8 | #9 |#10]#11 LOCATION 45 | 46 | 47 | #8 | #9 [#10]#11
EJ EXPANSION JOINT SJ SHRINKAGE JOINT {lcr40 | [ : | |
EL ELEVATION SLH SHORT LEG HORIZONTAL ALL | 16 | 23| 28|33 | 39|46 58|73 |90 ALL 13744516076 |96 |118
£OS EDGE OF SLAB SLV SHORT LEG VERTICAL ‘ _
EQ EQUAL ~ SM SHEET METAL - |
TEXP B EXPANSION BOLT SOG SLAB ON GRADE o '
EXT EXTERIOR SQ SQUARE REINFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS: REINFORCEMENT LAP SPLICES
=R SS S‘WFJAINLESS STEEL (LENGTH IN INCHES) (LENGTH IN INCHES)
STD " STANDARD . - — - —
i FNISH FLOOR STL STEEL REINFORCED CONCRETE 7% 529 | | REINFORCED CONCRETE S a%0ss
SYM SYMMETRICA GRD 60 | ~ GRD 60
WS AT HEAD WOOD SCREW o e o CAL!FORN!A cone REINF B REINFORCEMENT SIZE /'y o REINF REINFORCEMENT SIZE 93 ©0 |
FN | Al ~ | LOCATION | | o LOCATION 3| 4, ’
n LD AL L e o TR P[RRl | S [ETRTRle[r]r Rl
FOC FACE OF .CONCRETE L 105 OF CONCRETE AL 16 | 20 24 | 29 | 34| 40| 50| 64 |78 ALL 21 | 26| 32| 38 | 44 | 53 |66 |83 | 102
FOM FACE: OF MASONRY | | , |
FOS FAGE OF STUD TOF TOP OF FOOTING U
FRMG FRAMING T.0.SLAB TOP OF SLAB
FT () FOOT/FEET TOS TOP OF STEEL |
»» TOW TOP OF WALL
FTG FOOTING - .
on CAUGE IS TUBE STEEL REINFORCED MASONRY <C?nNCBE§§O%L%%§<> REINFORCED MASONRY (GONCRETE BLOCK)
A |
GALV GALVANIZED T&B TOP AND BOTTOM - eI REINFORCEMENT SIZE GRD B0 . S EINFORCEMENT SIZE GURSOGO
~ o1 UE < ™ TOE NAIL - N Q.
o SoSUM WALl BOARD ' LOCATION | #3 1 4 | #5 | #6 | #7 LOCATION 3 Taal#s| 6| 47| 8] #o [#10]#11
. GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD UON _ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED GR40 loR40 iadl| |
WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC AL 16 | 25| 313743 ALL 19 [25[31 {37 ]as|* |« [ x|+
W/ WITH * SPLICED BY WELDING OR MECHANICAL CONNECTORS.

GENERAL

1.

o

NOTES AN“ DETAILS ON THIS SHEET AND OTHER TYPICAL DETAIL

SHEETS
SHALL APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED ON PLANS.

. DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN SHALL BE OF THE SAME

NATURE AS SHOWN FOR SIMILAR CUND} 1ON.

"O'\!ST"QJCWOI\‘ SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE

SAFETY -NOTE:

A) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATE DES!GN AND
- CONSTRUCTION OF ALL FORMS AND SHORING REQUiRED

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, BUILDING

LOCATION, ETC., ON THE JOB.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENG?NEER

WHERE A CONFLICT OCCURS ON'ANY OF THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS OR

DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO ORDER MATERIAL OR CO.NSTRUCT

ANY PORTION OF THE BUILDING THAT IS IN -CONFLICT UNTIL CONFLICT

IS RESOLVED WITH THE AFFECTED PARTIES

CODES AND REGULAT%ONS.

| FOUNDA‘HOM

1.

2.

- BE REMOVED.

FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THE FOUNDATION lNVESTiGATION REPORT
'BY WOODWARD & CLYDE DATED MAY 28,1969. CONTRACTOR SHALL

"OBTAIN A COPY OF THE SOILS REPORT AND FOLLOW RECOMMENDATIONS U.O.N.
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE USED FOR DESIGN IS 3000 PSF DL+LL,
2000 PSF FOR RETAINING WALL DESIGN. ALL FOOTINGS TO BE 2'—0" MIN.
DEEP FROM ADJACENT GRADE. '

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SJITABLE SOILS AS DETERMINED BY SOILS ENGINEER
RETAINED BY OWNER. '

EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE CLEAN OF ALL DEBRIS. STANDING WATER SHALL

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE FORMED. FOUNDATIONS MAY BE PLACED IN NEAT
EXCAVATIONS PROVIDED WRITTEN ‘PERMISSION IS OBTAINED FROM THE -
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND FOOTINGS ARE INCREASED TWO INCHES IN WIDTH.
NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE OWNERS FIELD REPRESENTATIVE
48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLACING CONCRETE FOR THE FOUNDATIONS.

THE SOILS ENGINEER SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
OBSERVATION AND TESTING SERVICES DURING SITE CLEARING AND
FOUNDATION PREPARATION PHASES, AND SUBMIT HIS WR!TTEN REPORT

TO THE ENGINEER. . : ,

- CONCRETE AND REtNFORC!NG STEEL

SPEC!AL INSPECTION

DESIGN CRITERIA

1.

THE MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH AND TYPE OF CONCRETE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
C.LP. CONCRETE PILES ., SRR (150 PCF) f'c = 3000 PSI
FOOTINGS (CONTINUOUS)............ e ST (150 PCF) f'¢ = 3000 PS

FLOOR SLAB—ON-—GRADE, POURED WALLS,
AND SPREAD FOOTINGS .......cccovriiriieiriiinnreniiirieriinnenns 150 PCF) f'c = 3000 PSI
DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF REINFORCING ARE TO THE FACE

OF MAIN BARS AND DENOTE CLEAR COVERAGE.

CONCRETE COVERAGE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N. ON DRAWSNGS -
CONCRETE DEPOSITED DIRECTLY AGAINST GROUND (EXCEPT SLABS) ~~~~~~~~~~~~ 3
CONCRETE EXPOSED TO GROUND BUT PLACED IN FORMS:teeerressurencuenncanainaas 2"
SLABS (ON GROUND):+veetvieieeriiinieiir it e, POSITION IN CENTER OF SLAB

A) ALL BARS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SPLICE LAP PER TABLE

"REINFORCEMENT LAP SPLICES” ON THIS SHEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

B) SPLICES IN ADJACENT BARS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 5'—0" APART.
C) SPLICE CONT. BARS IN SPANDRELS, GRADE BEAMS, WALL BEAMS, ETC. AS

FOLLOWS TOP BARS @ MID—SPAN. BOT. BARS @ CENTERLINE SUPPORT (UON)

GENERAL:

A) NO PIPES OR DUCTS SHALL BE PLACED IN CONCRETE SLABS OR

WALLS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DETAILED.
B) SUBMIT MILL CERTIFICATION FOR REBAR.

STEEL

1.
2.

A

o NoO

FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STEEL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LR.F.D.
SPECIFICATIONS (2ND EDITION).

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE A36, A53 GRADE ‘B, OR AS01. |
HI-STRENGTH BOLTS (H.S.B.) SHALL BE PER ASTM—A325, SHALL BE BEARING
TYPE CONNECTION WITH STD. ROUND HOLES U.O.N., & SHALL BE INSTALLED

BY THE TORQUE WRENCH METHOD. SEE SPECS. FOR WASHERS.
ALL GROOVE WELDS TO BE COMPLETE PENETRATION.

WELD STUD BOLTS WITH 1/4" FILLET, ALL AROUND.
SUBMIT MILL CERTIFICATION FOR ALL STEEL.
SEE SHEET S1.3 FOR ADD’L. NOTES.

WASHERS

FABRICATION TO BE BY AN ICBO APPROVED FABRICATOR (LA CITY APPROVAL ACCEPTABLE). |

1. SPECIAL !NSPECT%ON IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 1701 OF THE 1994 UBC IS REQD. AND SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE
FOLLOWING WORK, UNDER SUPERVISION OF AN OUTSIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION TESTING AGENCY EMPLOYED BY THE CONTRACTOR

K:\KE‘NSINGTON\DWG.S\KFS—-—SOO.DWG

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WITH AN f'c GREATER THAN 2500 PSI

REINFORCING STEEL (WHERE fc 1S GREATER THAN 2500 PSI)

AS NOTED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THE GENERAL NOTES

USE ‘OF STRUCTURAL EPOXIES

USE OF A325 OR A325 S.C. BOLTS

BOLTS EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE OR MASONRY

. TESTING, PREPARATION, AND PLACEMENT OF ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNlTS

% BOLT. TIGHTENING (TORQUE WRENCH)

IQZ""‘!’“F’S"’W?"

RESUBMITTED TO THE CITY PRIOR TO iSSUANCE OF FINAL PERMIT

ALL STRUCTURAL STL WELDING, EXCEPT WHERE .DONE IN SHOP OF APPROVED FABRICATOR (LA ClTY APPROVAL ACCEPTABLE]

~ SPECIAL INSPECTION FORMS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY OF BERKELEY, COMPLETED WITH REQD. SIGNATURES, AND

SE'SM‘C D R R R N R X e R

REFERENCE CODE
.1994 UNIFORM BUILDING CODE WHERE: Z’ = .40 (ZONE 4)
LIVE LOADS 4 C = 2.75
| ROOF ettt eeeeeee st esseeseesenseereereseraesneoee 20.0 PSF W=
; (NON—REDUCIBLE) Rw =
LATERAL LOADS SEISMIC
| WIND «oeeeere ettt eeesaeeenseeneerreereenns ..P = CeCq dsl (ELEMENTS OR COMPONENTS)
WHERE: Ce = EXPOSURE C WHERE: Z = .40 (ZONE 4)
Cq = SEE REFERENCE CODE | =
& = (70 mph BASIC WIND SPEED) Cp =
| = 1.0 (STANDARD OCCUPANCY) Wp =

ooooooooooooo

oooooo

SEE REFERENCE CODE :
WEIGHT OF ELEMENT OR COMPONENT

= ZICW/Rw

1.0 (STANDARD OCCUPANCY)

TOTAL SEISMIC DEAD LOAD
8 (STEEL MOMENT FRAME)

= ZICpWp
1.0 (STANDARD OCCUPANCY)

. PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAGS BEARING AGAINST WOOD. .

2.

3.

4.

INSTALLATION OF BOLTS, LAGS, SCREWS, & WASHERS SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE" WITH UBC, SECTION 2311.

WASHERS SHALL BE SQUARE PLATE STEEL OR ROUND MALLEABLE IRON:

1/2°8 BOLT...ooccccveeccerrresscmersessseneesnees e e 2"X2"X1 /4 OR 2 1/278X1 /4"
5/8"8BOLT......conrveenns e L2 1/27%2 1/27X1/4" OR 2 3/4"8X5/16"
3/A"BBOLT....coomrmrreveerennrrnsserensssmsennnnion . 3/4°X2 3/4"X5/16” OR 3°0X3/8"
7/8"BBOLT......oooieveeeeeeeeereseseesesess e 3 1/4°X3 1/4"X3/8" OR 3 1/2"8X7/16"
1" BBOLT .o seeeeereeereseesessseseesessssrenn, -3 3/4°X3 3/4'X3/8" OR 4°9X1/2"
ALL EXPOSED WASHERS SHALL BE MALLEABLE IRON.

mooo»>

“AS BUILT DRAWING

FEB 17,1999

MARCY LI WONG |
A R CHITECTS
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Fax: (510) 843-0949
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SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
FOR SIZE & SPACING

DRILLED PIER,
SEE FDN. PLAN

. |
oS —

DRILLED PIER REINFORCING

B 11 4"x1'—2"
OVER 1 1/2” DRYPACK

4-7/8"9x1’—4"

1"¢ GROUT HOLES

ANCHOR BOLTS

%/16 @ HOLE TYP

MOMENT FRAME.
mCOLUMN BASE PLATE DETAH_

11/2

WF COLUMN
SEE PLAN

. ,1/2”

PIPE. THRU —— ] 17 "CLR. ALL AROUND
ok o ‘g\ ,;k TOP OF SLAB . - | |
| TYP. FTG. 3 PIPE_IN BACK
: o - DEPTH— — FILLED
T 7 PIPE WITH— i o o TRENCH
‘%}NFFTG \\SLEE\/E TYE] € Rl " o - SEE SPECS.
: [ = e N A '- '
. ™ PIPES THRU MIDDLE TR o AN | SEE NOTE 5
- 45 TYP < > sQ(; . "1/3 OF FIG W/. / = »
A 2 51 SUEEVE. gserzioc— 4 Tl
% w5 ] C__FOR PIPES OVER 127¢ EW. TYP / | FIG. WiDTH |1 6" NO PIPES IN
~ — PIPE ¢ : 45 TYP . WIN. THIS ZONE
NOTES: A _ELEVATION © — FOR PIPES TO 127 2—# SECTION

1.DEPTHS OF FOOTINGS MAY BE DETERMINED BY LOCATION OF CONDUIT AND METAL PIPING.

2.WHERE METAL PIPES CROSS UNDER FOOTINGS WITHIN 3 FT (ELECT. CONDUIT 2FT) OF THE BOTTOM,
- FDNS. SHALL BE EXTENDED DOWNWARDS AND CONCRETE PLACED ACCORDlNG TO ELEVATION A ABOVE.

SEE NOTES 3 & 5 FOR ANY EXCEPTIONS.

3 WHERE METAL PIPES CROSS UNDER FOOTINGS WITHIN 3 FT (ELECT. CONDUIT 2FT) OF THE BOTTOM,
FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE STEPPED AND DETAIL 9/- FOLLOWED IF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS

(UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD):

12\ PIPE @ FOOTING DETAIL

CONCRETE. OR CMU WALL

PVYC PIPE SLEEVE TYP

a) THERE ARE MULTIPLE PIPES WHERE THE SPACING BETWEEN P!PES IS LESS
THAN 3 TIMES THE DIAMETER OF THE LARGER. PIPE SlZE |
b) THERE ARE PIPES 12"¢ OR LARGER.

4.PIPES OR CONDUIT RUNNING PARALLEL TO FOOTINGS SHALL NOT PASS BELOW OR :
WITHIN THE 1:2 INFLUENCE OF ANY CONTINUOUS OR ISOLATED FOOTINGS. FDNS SHALL-

5.WHERE GROUPS. METAL PIPES OR ELECT CONDUIT WITH A COMBINED
WIDTH GREATER THAN 5 FT CROSS UNDER FOOTINGS LESS THAN 5 FT BELOW
THE BOTTOM, THE FOOTINGS SHALL BE STEPPED AND DETAIL 9/- FOLLOWED.

BE STEPPED AND LOWERED AND DET. 9/— FOLLOWED WHERE SUCH A CONDITION EXISTS.

(“\EDGE OF EXTERIOR SLAB

=

1,’-~o

2479

| 4\—(5) 1"—6” CONT.

FOOTING SEE PLAN

W/4=#7 T&B AND

~_ - | #4@ 870.c. STIRRUPS
' DRILLED CONC PIER

SEE SCHEDULE ON S~—1
FOR RE!NE

mSECTiON @ 24”@ PIER

U SCALE: N.T.S.

2'—0""X1'—=6" GR. BEAM -

23

At §
: P ‘ 7R S A R (=
M A I > SO )
TYP BOTTOM 2H A ARG , B

BARS, SEE /

SCHEDULE SECTION\— CONT. FOOTING
o NOTES: - | SEE PLAN F(?:R
1) H = FTG STEP (18" MAX) SIZE & REINF.

2) D = FTG DEPTH (SEE SCHEDULE) -
3) SEE PLANS FOR AREAS REQUIRING STEP FTGS.

/10\STEPPED FOOTING DETAIL

23" TYP

\_—_/ SCALE: NTS.

 6—#6 VERTICAL BARS

/13N CAISSONS

SEE PLAN

]

VARIES. SEE PLAN

1'—6” LAP

\_.J SCALEi N.T.S.

12°=0" (TYP.)
€ JOINT IN ,
SLAB | 6;0%\6;0» CMU CONTROL
TURNDOWN MIN. 7 MIN, R JOINT
BEYOND — EE{ .
‘ | T ——t—— ¢ JOINT
TOP OF
FOOTING It H, :
' ~ || E\ S HORIZONTAL
%;’gféegfs — REINFORCING
_ 3 CONTINUOUS
THRU JOINT |
-« 60 60" > »
MAX. MAX. 3/4°x3 1/27 KEY

/9N FOOTING CONSTRUCTION JOINT

FULL WIDTH OF
FOOTING

SCALE: N.T.S.

TYPICAL.

44 CONT.

NOTE: REINFORCING NOT CONTINUOUS THRU JOINT.

PLACE SLAB—ON—GRADE AND LOCATE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS
UTILIZING POUR STRIP METHOD, WITH SPACING NOT TO EXCEED

50 FEET IN WIDTH U.N.O. AVOID REENTRANT CORNERS.
MAX. ONE POUR LENGTH SHALL NOT EXCEED 250 FEET.

@ CONSTRUCTION JOINT
(CJ)

SEALANT OVER
PACKING
MATERIAL, S.A.D.

T/3 CLEAR

SEE - PLANS.
FOR REQUIREMENTS.
TYPICAL.

NOTE: REINFORCING CONTINUOUS THRU JOINT.

©

EXPANSION JOINT
@ EXTERIOR SLABS ONLY

SNTYPICAL SLAB JOINTS

U SCALE: N.T.S.

FOR REQUIREMENTS.

NOTE:

SEE PLANS |
FOR REQUIREMENTS.
TYPICAL.

U SCALE: N.T.S. U SCALE: 'N.T.S. 6. METAL PIPES OR CONFUIT SHALL NOT PASS VERTICALLY THROUGH FOOTINGS UNLESS U SCALE: N.T.S.
, ~ SPECIFICALLY DETALED OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. -
B WF COLUMN SEE PLAN #6 UNLESS — ‘ - 2-#6 EA. FACE UNLESS. e
(E) SLAB S OTHERWISE 30 gARMxR'Aw%R “ / OTHERWISE NOTED TYPICAL t | SEE PLANS FOR
' ’ NOTED - COLUMN BASE PL.
: : ] | : ) | ‘
SLAB REINFORCING (5 TOTA) c R’ & « — R WASHER )
SEE. PLAN ~\ m ‘ — B 3x 3 x 1/4° @ d < 3/4
- ‘ ' | v\- — A B 1 11 ,%g 4 x 4 x 3/8” @ d > 3/4"
| - | - : i ND H NTA ERE ' | SAME SIZE AND SPACING - B —
ﬁ‘ | < . = ] > T TYPIGAL ‘ BE D HORIZONTAL T~ BAR INTERSECTIONS SHOWN AS HORIZONTAL BARS | N
S— HORIZONTAL TYP. UNLESS TYPICAL V ,
— , T N T 1 oTHERW N - APPLY TO ALL SINGLE AND ; ANCHOR BOLTS
% 1 1/2” NON REINFORCING—] 0 ISE SHOW HORIZ. | . 12 \ _
z | SHRINK | SEINE DOUBLE CURTAIN INTERSECTIONS ALTERNATE DOUBLE NUTS z 3/47 ANCHOR BOLTS
< 2" LR, EaTAw B 40 BAR DIA OR  DOUBLE' CURTAIN : AND TO ALL VARIATIONS OF - AS SHOWN S8 U.O.N. ASTM A307 TYP
o \ TYP. GROUT o oM VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL END DEIAL alg o
“ v Wi - #6— /“‘“~~ #6 REBAR POSITIONS. f6 213
: : % | ™ 4 — ' : | S o
o - » | AB. W/DBL. SAME SIZE AS f B B e N Efe
GRADE BEAM NUTS , TYPICAL VERTICAL « SINGLE CURTAIN — —9 | :
~ WHERE OCCURS , | SEE REBAR ~ TYPICAL VERTICAL INTERSECTION i \ - >
| DIMENSION-SEE PLAN | - NG | /\ STEEL NOT SHOWN TYPICAL HORIZ. REINF. TYP. | 4L \ SAME SIZE AND SPACING - } =y
: CORNER V/ STD Hoowk ) AS HORIZONTAL BARS 1'—6" ﬁ | ﬂ
@SECTlON @ WF COLUMN /1D PLAN VIEWS OE CONCRETE EOOTH\IGS END_OR_EDGE wreree — | (3 \ANCHOR BOLTS IN CONCRETE
u SCALE: N.T.S. U SCALE: N.T.S. END DETAIL U SCALE: N.TS. |
' < , TOP OF 8  CONC STEM o— 5 com[ P WIDTH OF ‘ ‘
| f PIER (E) EXT. CONC WALL. (DOWELS NOT ® TOP OF WALL. BUILDING WALL FIRST POUR  SECOND POUR SAWCUT PERPENDICULAR TO ——
(N) CONC SOG SUAB ON GRADE SHOWN FOR CLAR‘TY9—\ Lo . | | OF "SLAB PLACEMENT. SPACING 4
TO MATCH EXISTING : ' ' (ELEV —1'+07) ' 45 @ 16" 0.C BEVEL 1x3 WRAP OR GREASE NOT TO EXCEED 20 FEET. CONTROL JOINTS SHALL ALSO
AD - ’ LY TOP BARS I —T¥P. VERT. REINF CONTIN. KEY THIS END - USE THE "SOFF—CUT” PROCEDURE, / BE LOCATED PARALLEL 1O -
| SLOPE. SAl LlEL=2000+ | > EXTEND STIRRUPS SEE SCHEPULE B 2 ' 1/2" ¢ % 24" SMOOTH FILL W/EPOXY SEALANT ' CONSTRUCTION JOINTS AND
e T ) : ” S oA » o ) ' \ N\ i
F—— ' 3 (WHERE OCGURS) 5 BAR P@ER?ng§ . —¥YP. HORIZ REINF. / DOWEL AT 187 o.c. (SEE ALSO SPECIFICATIONS |/ SENTERED. USE SIANDARD
: == T \ 28N ! COMPACTED FILL N7 FOR ADDITIONAL INFO) N B
0 §is . (N) #4@16” 0.C. EPOXY R S SR /:.g —18 X rwnq,.,__wp SEE SPECS. . . ) > S . . . - el T/3 CLEAR @ 4" & 5" SLAB
S SRRy T R SEE PLANS y

@ CQNTROL JOINT

RE&NEORC!NG CONTINUOUS THRU JOINT.

200" —0" MAX

STRIP POUR LENGTH

— CONTROL (SAW)
, /A JOINTS, SEE

SCHEDULE

. 300" MAX.
TYPICAL

CONSTRUCTION J
JOINTS |

L ADJACENT. |

POUR:

STRIP _POUR PATTERN JOINT LAYQUT

1—-st POUR

CONTROL JOINT SPACING

SLAB THICKNESS "MAXIMUM  SPACING
4” 15'-0" "‘%ﬁ%’é‘é"
5” 18”*6” ?EB \7‘1‘)‘:}‘1
6" 20'-0"

KENSINGTON FIRE STATION /
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING RENOVATION

REVISIONS

MARCY LI WONG
ARCHITECTS
2251 Fifth Street
Berkeley, -CA 94710
Tel: (510) 843-0916
Fax: (510) 843-0949
- miwong@ix.netcom.com

Redwood City, CANML

Tel{415)367-8100 Fax{(415)367-8169

215 ARLINGTON AVENUE
KENSINGTON, CALIFORNIA 94707
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Lot ot et P2 pErarEn . | ’“ FOOTNOTES: | - o . | | - REVISIONS
| PRoRun pescmoy * 1. COMMON OR BOX NAILS MAY BE USED EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE STATED. | SRR , , '
o o ST 2. COMMOM OR DEFORMED SHANK. | o e T |
~ z ¥ 3. COMMON. , T | Y .
7 . &usTing Bour S . i
N ST 2o o 4. DEFORMED SHANK. | | S NAILING SCHEDULE
" S o | 5 NALS SPACED AT 6 NCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS ' = = e — - SSee
o 5" o _— " EXCEPT 6 INCHES AT ALL SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48 INCHES OR MORE. FOR NAILING OF PLYWD ~ A " | S . 10
| : » DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS, REFER TO SECTION 2513 (c). NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING MAY BE COMMON, BOX OR CASING. ~ CO’NNECT'ON NAILING
: ! 6. CORROSION—RESISTANT SIDING OR CASING NAILS CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2516 (j) 1. o1 ‘ ‘ :
iy 7. FASTENERS SPACED 3 INCHES ON CENTER AT EXTERIOR EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. N éJO‘ETCHoi O%é(FTSSSLETgSSlPES OF STUDS B Sot6d MARCY LI WONG
Ao Bz 7] .. S - - 8. CORROSION-RESISTANT ROOFING NAILS WITH 7/16~INCH-DIAMETER HEAD AND 1 1/2-INCH LENGTH | | " FOR EACH ADDIONAL 4 INCHES N DEPTH OF e S D 164 | |ARCHITECTS
/ 2 M;‘V— - | . | FOR 25/32—INCH SHEATHING CONFORMING TO' THE ~REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2516 (j) 1. | B o 35T T Sreet
; | 9. CORROSION-RESISTANT STAPLES WITH NOMINAL 7/16—INCH CROWN AND 1 1/8~INCH LENGTH FOR 1/2~INCH SHEATHING AND 2 BRI ‘ __ ;
. - o - 1 1/2-INCH LENGTH FOR 25/32~INCH SHEATHING CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2516 (j) 1. | ‘ - ARDE?QSSKF& “‘gg?{,vgggEﬁ‘éingA e S 280 Berkeley, CA 94710
B | — : ; B | 10. WHEN POSSIBLE, NAILS DRIVEN PERPENDICULAR TO THE GRAIN SHALL BE USED INSTEAD' OF TOENAILS. | TO JOIST OR RAFTERS—TOENAILS EACH SIDE, EACH MW 2-10d"°  Tel: (510) 843-0916
winnd stz f | | S | . ~ | ' B. BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS, EACH END . .. .. .. . . . . 2-10d TOENALS OR 2-16d Fax: (510)-843-0949
LM:: 4:‘ “@ | | | ._ ' , ‘ | | miwong®@ixnetcom.com
i s Ao , . 3. 1’x6” SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH JOIST, FACE NAIL . .. .. .. ... .. .. 2-8d -
| ‘4, WIDER THAN 1°x6” SUBFLOOR TO EACH JOIST, FACE NAL . .. ..... ... . .. . 3-8d
CARP ENTRY NOTES: - | . 5. 2" SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER, BLIND AND FACE NAIL . .. .. ..... . . . . 2-16d
1. ALL WOOD SILLS TO BE 2x PRESSURE-TREATED DOUGLAS FIR OR 3x REDWOOD, BOLTED WITH 5/8°¢X12” BOLTS | _ ‘ . ' | L
PLACED NOT MORE THAN 9" FROM ENDS OF SILL PIECES AND NOT OVER 4 ~0" BETWEEN-BOLTS. 1/3 WIDTH - 6. SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, FACE NAL . . ... .. IR S 16d @ 16" 0.C.
NOTCHES IN' SILLS ARE CONSIDERED ENDS. —
s ‘ 2. EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL.STUDS SHALL BE 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. ' 7. TOPPLATE TO STUD, END NAL. .o 2-16d
" | o 3. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 2x STUD WIDTH BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS AT MID-HT OF STUDS OR SO SPACED THAT | . - N i
, PR | | UNBRACED ~LENGTH OF STUDS DOES NOT EXCEED 10°-0". 8. STUD TO SOLE PLATE . .. .. .. S o 4-8d, TOENAL OR . | |726 Main Jmeat O g™
2 rs gt | - 4. WHERE STUDS ABUT STEEL, CONCRETE OR MASONRY, FASTEN STUD TO SAME WITH 5/8° BOLTS @ 40" 0C.. | - -  2-16d, END NAL e radstions
| "\ seore il | USE 8" LONG BOLTS IN CONCRETE OR MASONRY. IF HEADS OF BOLTS WILL BE EXPOSED, USE WELDED STUDS | o} A - S , A _ ,
- | | | | IN PLACE OF BOLTS FOR WOOD TO STEEL CONNECTIONS. 9. DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAIL. . . . ... 16d @ 24" 0. "
N : 5. LAP WALL PLATES AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS. | ‘ | , - A | ' 7
‘ 6. PROVIDE 2x SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OR RAFTERS OVER SUPPORTS. | | A
5/8% LAG SCREWS —/ | 7. FOR JOISTS OR RAFTERS 8 1/4” DEEP OR DEEPER, PROVIDE 2x3 CROSS—BRIDGING AT NOT OVER 10°~0" 0.C. AND AT 0. DOUBLED TOP PLATES, FACE NAL . = SEE 3/l O
L 33x3/8 cope f | | - ~ NOT MORE THAN 10'=0" FROM SUPPORTS. (ALTERNATE METAL X-BRIDGING PER SIMPSON STRONG TIE) | . | | ' | =
2‘;2"522?.5” ¥ 8. WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE FIRMLY SECURED IN PLACE BY BLOCKING BETWEEN JAMBS & ROUGH OPENINGS AT . 1. TOP PLATES, LAPS AND INTERSECTIONS, FACE NAL . ............. ... SEE3/- &4/ -
* } TOP AND BOTTOM & AT A MAXIMUM INTERVAL OF 24" BETWEEN BLOCKING BEING NAILED TO ROUGH FRAME WITH 2-16d ~ , ~ <
00 W 12x BEAM - / T : ’ FINISH NAILS SET 1/8". | 12.  CONTINUQUS HEADER, TWO PIECES . &. .. ... .. .. .. o .. .16d @ 16" 0.C. >
i | ; | . | 9. BOLT HOLES IN WOOD OR STEEL SHALL BE 1/32” LARGER THAN BOLT SIZE EXCEPT THAT IN SINGLE BOLT CONNECTIONS, ‘ ALONG EACH EDGE Z
és’s PLARS. O S~ 1 | | - | * THE BOLT HOLE MAY BE 1/16" LARGER THAN THE BOLT SIZE. , ’ | O o ~
e, | . 10. ALL NUTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED WHEN PLACED AND RETIGHTENED AT COMPLETION OF JOB OR WHEN FINISH IS APPLIED. 13. CEILUNG JOISTS TO PLATE, TOENAL . .. . . ... ... ... .. . ... o 3-8d o = =
- V4 | | © 11, BOLT WOOD NAILERS TO STEEL BEAMS OR COLUMNS WITH 1 1/2"¢ STUD BOLTS @ 2'-6" 0.C. (STAGGERED IF NECESSARY) ‘ ’ — ’ , — Z 3
CONGRETE ENCASE ——— | ; | | | | 12, BEAMS, JOISTS, AND RAFTERS, (4x AND SMALLER) SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR (LARCH) No. 1 WITH 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE | . 14. CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD, TOENAIL. .. . . . ... ... ... .. .......... .. 4-84 < LL o
S - | . | CONTENT AT TIME OF FABRICAT!Ohé U.ON. - e - | —_ oL > <
| 13. NON—STRUCTURAL LIGHT FRAMING (4x AND SMALLER) SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR (LARCH) No. 2 WITH 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE 15. CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL _ i =
CONTENT (SURFACE DRY) AT TIME OF FABRICATION U.ON. | L , PAENAL 5 1o wnO s Z
14. STUDS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR (LARCH) No. 1 WITH 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT (SURFACE DRY) AT TIME OF | 16, CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS. FACE NAIL 3164 - wZ <0
| | ~ FABRICATION U.ON. - | | | | ' O e el
| | | | : | 15. BEAMS AND POSTS (LARGER THAN 4x) SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR (LARCH) SELECT STRUCTURAL WITH 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE | ~ | ' , | a™4 £ =
; 32465 e MOM&"WW ‘ ) A ’ CONTENTET TIME OE— INSTALLATION G()ON ( ) ) i ’ 17. JO’ST ORRAFTERS AT ALLBEAR‘NGS"TOENA,LS, EACH SIDE I P 2-10d E: D O 2-!
L e %es es o 16. GLULAM BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR DF/DF, 24F-V5. | | - A , ~ - 55U
e ‘2 g %2 A e ‘- ‘ | ' . CAMBER SHALL BE STANDARD CAMBER FROM MILL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. | » - 18 17 BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE, FACE NAL . .. ... ... ..... ... L 2-8d ZS Z»5
T ® X o P o . | MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 19% AT TIME OF FABRICATION U.ON. ~ f * - , = £Z
v e e ~ 5 o | - 19. 17x8” SHEATHING OR LESS TO EACH BEARING, FACE NAL .. . . . . 2-8d O Z 9_
: | ‘ | | ‘ - — <
©20. WIDER THAN 1°x8” SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING, FACE NAIL .. ........ ... .. .. 3-8d G ﬁ L LZJ
21. BULT-UP CORNER STUDS . . .. .. .. o . 16d @ 24" O.C. Z E Z
22. BUILT-UP GIRDER AND BEAMS = . . ... .20d @ 32" 0.C. AT TOP AND BOTTOM AND STAGGERED A
‘ . 2-20d AT ENDS AND AT EACH SPLICE E -
HEAR WALL NAILING SCHEDULE . - | T
S , ILING SCHEDU | 23. 2" PLANKS. .. .. .. A L ... 2-16¢ AT EACH BEARING 4 %3)
@Q’ o NSell = ~ | | | pescion | BOSS&&’G 0c) 1 5/8’¢ f;NCHOR i | 24. PLYWOOD AND PARTICLEBOARD:  ° aa)
RRL S | N ‘ _ PLWOOD™ | et LD BOLT SPACING | - SUBFLOOR, ROOF AND WAL SHEATHING (TO" FRAMING): | » )
_..p | — - . | ' . i ~ - e o 1/2 AND LESS. . . . . . o L .. 6d°
WA “’ | | - ~ - | (A [/2ea spE|10d @ 4 fiod @ 12 2-0" oc. - | 19//32" SIA o .. .8d OR 6d * — -
- - ’ ~ 1N L 842 | |  PERMIT PHASE
| . | « Py AU 10d OR 8d* |
ALL PLYWOOD SHALL BE CDX STRUCTURAL | ' COMBINATION SUBFLOOR—UNDERLAYMENT (T , ' |
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL (N) PLYWOOD AROUND (E) PLYWOOD WHERE OCCURS | | 3/4” AND LESS. DERLAYMENT (TO FRAMING): | 6t |
| , o 7/8”..1 S o .8d . | TYP'CAL
VA8 /8 10d OR 8d* wOOD
25. PANEL SIDING (TO FRAMING): o S | | NOTES &
1/2” OR LE LR |
| | 5;8” O | LSS ............................................... S ‘ gdd . SCHEDULES
— | 26. FIBERBOARD SHEATHING: ’ : " L
DIAPHRAGM NAILING SCHEDULE - | . | 1/2" OR LESS . . ... o No. 11 g8 |
' : | ‘ R 6d . |
NAILING (0.C) | ” | o No. 16 gd. 10 SEPTEMBER'98
DESIGNATION' . PLYWOOD | BOUNDARY &) | 25/32" . SRR o No. 11 gf. -
EDGE FIELD |, ~ ~ o | e 8d * 9801
FLOOR | TO MATCH , \ | S , , ‘ _ RN No. 16 g0 —
‘ROOF 5/8" 84 @ 6" |8d @ 12’
DIAPHRAGH |

¥ AL PLYWOOD @ SECOND FLOOR SHALL BE 186 TP,
ALL PLYWOOD SHALL BE CDX STRUCTURAL I

AS BUILT DRAWING

. FEB 17,1399




L e

USE F.C.6 AT HEADERS
(4)20d AS SHOWN EXCEPT -
OVER 7’0" LONG OR
WHERE 20d’S CAN NOT
BE PLACED:

HEADERS ARE SOLID, ONE PIECE

SAME WIDTH AS STUDS,

HEADER DEPTH IS: _

T4 UP TO 4-0" SPAN AND |
6° UP T0 8'~0" SPAN )
USE A 6x14 FOR SPANS OVER 8'-0" .

“\b¥

C20d —
| N\

LSTA9 W/2XBLKG @ OPENINGS
GREATER THAN 4'-0" (TYP)

(1)2XSTUD, TYP.

USE (2)2XSTUD OR
(1)3XSTUD, MIN. AT
HEADERS OVER 6'-0" LONG.

NAIL AS A _MULTIPLE STUD

| / e
F.C.6 (AT HEADER)
/ | 3
*“’\.‘
w— ‘ -
|
maty
=
|l HEADER SPAN |
| ZXBEARINC —
/*“3‘/_ CRIPPLE
D / :
LN |
L1
4
/A L L

(2)10d TN., T&8 /

§

DBL 2XSUB-SILL AT
OPENINGS ABOVE FLOOR

m FRAMED WALL OPEN!NGS

/ AT OPENINGS OVER 4'-6"

"SIMPSON” F.C.4 @ 4" STUD WALLS &
"SIMPSON” F.C.6 @ 6” STUD WALLS.
(TYP. AS SHOWN) —

U SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

| STAGGER VERTICAL SPLICE JOINTS .
WHERE WALL REQUIRES MORE THAN
ONE VERTICAL PANEL IN HT.

ALIGN HORIZ. JOINTS ON SOLID BLKG

USE PARTIAL LENGTH
SHEET AT TOP OF
WALL ONLY. (1'=0" MIN.)

. TO PERIMETER -

EN. (STRUCTURAL PLYWD
EDGE NAILING. . '

OF ALL SHEETS AND 0 .

STRUCT. ‘MEMBERS
OF 4X OR GREATER
WIDTH.

. /7 el bl e ra L XL LN

s
1
d
Y

Pt =

§ -7 7

5 i : )

USE FULL SHEETS../

WHERE POSSIBLE
ALIGN VERT. JOINTS
ON 2XSTUDS AND/OR POSTS

STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD
7 7\SHEATHING OVER WALLS

F.N. (STRUCTURAL

PLYWOOD FIELD NAILING)
TO ALL INTERIOR CONTACTS

NOTE:

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR SHEAR WALL.

NAILING AND PANEL THICKNESS.

REVISIONS

| MARCY LI WONG |

ARCHITECTS
2251 Fifth ‘Street
Berkeley, CA 94710

.| Tek (510) 843-0916

Fax: (510) 843-0949
mlwong®@ix.netcom.com

- Tek{415)367-8100-

Redwood C!ty,

Fax:(415)367-8189

PLYWD
JOINT o

STRUCTURAL:
- PLYWD

STRUCTURAL
X3 BLKG . PLYWD

AT _EXT. WALLS

STRUCTURAL PLYWD

END STUD FOR SHEAR
WALL TIE DOWN -
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STRUCTURAL STEEL

1.

{

- BY-THE GOVERNING AGENCY.
OF WELDING INSPECTION TO ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL.

10.
11,

12.

13.

14.

15:

16.

17..
18,

19.

20.

21.

ALL FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE AISC .
SPECIFICATIONS AND AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL SPECIFICATION'
MANUAL FOR THE DESIGN OF LIGHT GAUGE STEEL STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS, EXCEPT AS NOTED, SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING CODE. WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE AWS D1. 1-——90
SPECIFICATIONS AND UBC STANDARD 27-6. ‘

WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST PRACTICE
AND WITHIN THE TOLERANCES SPECIFIED IN THE AISC
SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL, IN ADDITION TO 1994

UBC STANDARD. '

IT IS SPECIFICALLY NOTED THAT BURNED HOLES ARE NOT
ACCEPTABLE UNLESS SPECIAL PERMISSION IS GIVEN BY ENGINEER.
ALL SHOP FABRICATED WORK SHALL BE DONE IN A SHOP APPROVED
FABRICATOR  SHALL SUBMIT PROGRAM

ALL FIELD AND SHOP WELDING SHALL BE lNSPECTED BY A SPECIAL
INSPECTOR PAID BY THE -OWNER.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A36 OR BETTER,
'STRUCTURAL TUBING SHALL BE PER ASTM A500, GRADE B.

ALL HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A325 TYPE SC

WITH THREADS EXCLUDED FROM SHEAR PLANES.
MAXIMUM HOLE DIAMETER SHALL BE :
STD. HOLE = BOLT DIA + 1/16”
SLOTTED HOLES SHALL BE NORMAL TO LOAD DIRECTION

ALL MACHINE BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A307 WITH THREADS

EXCLUDED FROM SHEAR PLANES.

ALL PLAIN ANCHORS SHALL BE A36; ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ASTM A307. ‘

WELDING PROCESS SHALL BE LIMITED TO SHIELDED METAL ARC
WELDING (SMAW) AND FLUX CORE ARC WELDING [FCAW] WITH GAS
SHIELDING, EXCEPT THAT SUBMERGED -ARC WELDING [SAW] MAY BE
USED FOR SHOP WELDING.

" WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE E70XX, U.N.O.

FCAW FILLER METAL WIRE SHOULD BE LIMITED TO 5/64" DIAMETER
MAXIMUM. SMAW WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE LIMITED TO 5/327
DIAMETER MAXIMUM.

STRINGER BEADS SHOULD NOT EXCEED 1/27
WEAVE BEADS SHOULD BE PROHIBITED.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION FOR ALL FABRICATION AND
WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE
REQUIREMENTS. ALL COMPLETE PENETRATION GROOVE WELDS IN
JOINTS AND SPLICES SHALL BE TESTED 100 PERCENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UBC SEC. 2722 (f). USE ONE OF THE
APPROVED METHODS OF TIGHTENING HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS PER
SEC. 27.703, UBC STANDARDS.

A WELDING SEQUENCE SHALL BE PLANNED TO MINIMIZE RESIDUAL
STRESSES AND DISTORTIONS OF INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS AND THE
BUILDING FRAME. ALL DETAILING, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION
SHALL COMPLY WITH AISC, LATEST EDITION. '

MAXIMUM.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL ST!FFENER PLATES ARE 3/8" THICK

MINIMUM AND ALL BUTT WELDS ARE FULL PENETRATION WELDS.
ERECTION CLIPS, TEMPORARY BRACING, ETC., REQU!RED BY THE
'CONTRACTOR ARE NOT SHOWN. -

MOMENT FRAME BEAM FLANGE TO COLUMN WELDS SHALL BE MADE
BEFORE BOLTS ARE TENSIONED. '

COMPLETE PENETRATION (C.P.) WELDS

RUN—OFF TABS PER AWS D1.1 ARE REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETE
PENETRATION *(C.P.) FLANGE GROOVE WELDS. ALL ‘WELDS ARE TO BE
STARTED AND COMPLETED ON THE RUN—OFF TABS AS MUCH AS
PRACTIBLE. -
THE MINIMUM PREHEAT AND INTERPASS TEMPERATURE SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF AWS D1.1 SECTION 4

SEE ALSO THE AWS D1.1,APPENDIX XI
METHODS ON DETERMINING PREHEAT".
RUN—OFF TABS AND BACKER BARS. SHOULD BE REMOVED AFTER
COMPLETION OF THE WELD. THE WELD SHOULD BE GROUND SMOOTH
AND WELD ROOT INSPECTED AND TESTED FOR IMPERFECTIONS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AWS D1.1, SECTION 9.25. IMPERFECTIONS
EXCEEDING THE ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA OF SECTION 9.25 SHOULD BE
BE REMOVED BY BACK GOUGING OR GRINDING TO SOUND MATERIAL.
THE BACK GOUGED (GROUND OUT) AREA IS TO BE REWELDED.

"WELD DAMS"ARE NOT ALLOWED.

SUBMIT TWO COPIES OF MANUFACTURER’'S SPECIFICATIONS,LOAD
TABLES, DIMENSION DIAGRAMS, ANCHOR DETAILS AND INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PRODUCT TO BE USED IN THE FABRICATION OF
STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK, INCLUDING PAINT PRODUCTS.

SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FABRICATION. AND ERECTION OF
ALL ASSEMBLIES OF STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK. INCLUDE PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS AT NOT LESS THAN 17 TO 1'-07 SCALE, AND INCLUDE
DETAILS OF SECTIONS AT NOT LESS THAN 37 TO 1°—0" SCALE.
SHOW ANCHORAGE AND ACCESSORY' ITEMS. ~FOR CONNECTIONS NOT

COMPLETELY SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SUBMIT COMPUTATIONS

BASED ON 100% LOAD CAPACITY OF CONNECTING MEMBERS.

NO WORK OR FABRICATION SHALL BE COMMENCED OR MATERIAL
DELIVERED TO THE JOB UNTL THE ENGH\IEER HAS REVIEWED THE
SHOP DRAWINGS.

~ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE PAINTED WITH ONE SHOP COAT

AFTER ERECTION, FIELD
DO NOT PAINT PORTION OF

OF ZINC CHROMATE PRIMER OR EQUAL.
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE TOUCHED UP.
STEEL TO BE EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE.

(13N STRUCTU RAL STEEL NOTES

U SCALE: N.T.S.
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KENSINGTON FIRE STATION /

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING RENOVATION

215 ARLINGTON AVENUE
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PERMIT PHASE

i ~ SPREAD FOOTING SCHEDULE
| ~ TOP BOTTOM
MARK SIZE DEPTH | REINF, REINE.
F1 | 22—6"x2'—6" | 1'—6" — A—f4 EW.
| DRILLED PIER SCHEDULE
| AETER | VERT. | HORIZ
| MARK| DIAMETER | DEPTH | YER: | RENF
DP1 247 8'-0” 6—#8 #30@86"
DP2 18” 8'—0” 4—#7 #306"
GRADE BEAM & WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE
| V T | TOP | BOTTOM -
MARK | ‘WIDTH DEPTH REINE. REINE. TIES
GB1* | 2'—6” 18" 4—47 4—47  |#4@8%.c.
WF1 | 1’6" g 2-—#5 3-#5
*EXTEND HORIZ REINF. THROUGH FOOTINGS, SPLICE PER S0.0. HOOK
BARS AT ENDS IF NOT CONTINUOUS.
COLUMN SCHEDULE
| - | BOTTOM | o, | DOUBLER P—
MARK] TYPE | "conn. | FY | “pates | NOTES |
@ W12x58 15/S—01 | 36 ksi | 1/2" EA SIDE | ?go&?JN,S%{?'gF
2 6x6 DF#2 13/S-01 |

FOUNDATION NOTES:
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SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE DRAWINGS FOR OTHER EXTERIOR
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| | REVISIONS
SUPPLY FAN SCHEDULE  we: woren coox - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS " LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS
< Qofoa | \ OPER | - SYMBOL ABBR DESCRIPTION
P SERVICE LOCATION. CONTROL 1. ALL WORK AND EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CODES, ETC., OF ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING I
CODE TYPE AND MODEL CFM | mye | BHP | WP W # | REMARKS JURISDICTION, THE STATE FIRE INSURANCE REGULATORY BODY, UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, IRI, FM, AND THE /1) DETAIL NUMBER
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE SAID AUTHORITIES SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT =, DRAWING NUMBER
- . | ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO THE TENANT. WHERE CONTRACT DOCUMENT REQUIREMENTS ARE IN EXCESS OF CODE - ]
SF~1 90ASP—T 600 | 0.25 0.05 | 1/6 | TRAINING 111 ROOF TSTAT 230 | (1) (@) (3 REQUIREMENTS, THE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL GOVERN. DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENT REQUIRED - . . /HP\ EQUIPMENT IDENTIFICATION
' BY THE ABOVE AUTHORITIES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW. - N . |
: . - ' EQUIPMENT NUMBER M ARCY Ll wONG
2. WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER AND SHALL INCLUDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL ESSENTIAL TO PROVIDE - | -
THE COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING SYSTEMS DESCRIBED. IN CASES OF DOUBT AS TO THE WORK INTENDED, OR IN THE EVENT - SIDE WALL REGISTER/GRILLE A R C H ' T E C TS
OF NEED FOR EXPLANATION THEREOF, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST SUPPLEMENTARY INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE ENGINEER, !'—'I"'“ WALL REGISTER/GRILL 3251 Fifth Steet
| o if ree
NOTES: , 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE SITE PRIOR TO BID SUBMISSION AND SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS BID THE COST OF | CODE ‘ : Berkeley. CA 94710
: ~ , F CURB. | ¥ REPLACEMENT, REPAIR, RELOCATION, OR REMOVAL OF EXISTING MEP ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION LU cFM AR SUPPLY/RETURN erkeiey,
(1) PROVIDE W/MANUFACTURER'S ROO . . OF ALL SYSTEMS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. ALL UNUSED TENANT EQUIPMENT SERVING THIS AREA SHALL BE REMOVED - SIZE Tel (510) 843-0916
@) NTERLOOK W/OAIST FAN E5-1 A REORIED T0 TAE LADLORTS STOCK, SOl o St v FESUE sRCHIM TN To vl PeRlETON o o T oo
. o : ) S 0 EMIUM TIME OR SPECIAL | . .
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PROVIDED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER. REMOVE UNUSED EQUIPMENT, PIPING AND DUCTWORK. RETURN AIR OUTLET St
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EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE MFR: LOREN COOK DAMAGED OR DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE RESTORED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION SUBJECT TO REVIEW
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o VENTILATOR - | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SHOP DRAWING, PRODUCT DATA, AND/OR > SQUARE TO ROUND DUCT
gr—2 | POWER ROO a00 | 0.375" | ssw | 1/8 | TOLETS .| RooF INTERLOCK 0 | @)@ SAMPLE HAS BEEN CHECKED PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL AND THAT IT COMPLIES M —T0 | ® @) | bucr Rise or bROP
S0C15DH 207/208 W/LIGHT SWITCHES IN A%Hsgscﬁcgi A\grErH ‘ma Tl'asogmgrgsms OF THE CONTRACT DoggME%T
AND IC LIMITATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. | FURTHER CERTI — " N
POWER ROOF VENTILATOR .| : ~ INTERLOCK THAT ALL PRODUCTS, MATERIALS AND PROCESSES SUBMITTED HEREIN CONTAIN oRE_F A ACOUSTICAL LINING (1° FIBERGLASS U.0 N.)
EF-3 100 | 0.375" | 24w | 1/8 | TOLET 110 ROOF 40 | (1)@ |
90C15DL ~ ,. | W/LIGHT SWITCHES NO ASBESTOS OR PCB. ¥ }
. | | FC FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTION 7
POWER ROOF VENTILATOR " 6. A SET OF RECORD/COORDINATION DRAWINGS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S OFFICE AT THE JOB SITE = |
EF-4 SOW15S0L 180 | 0.375" | 26w | 1/8 |EVIDENCE 112 WALL WALL SWITCH 40 | ()G CONSISTING OF REPRODUCIBLE SEPIAS OF THE MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS (WITH THE ENGINEER'S t T w VOLUME DAMPER |
' NAME REMOVED). ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF ALL EQUIPMENT, PIPING DUCTWORK, ETC., AND ALL DEVIATIONS OF THE WORK FROM
THAT SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE MARKED ON THE RECORD/COORDINATION DRAWINGS. EACH TRADE A FLEXIBLE DUCT |
SHALL REVIEW THE COORDINATION DRAWINGS AND RESOLVE ANY POTENTIAL CONFLICTS WITH OTHER TRADES. PRIOR TO To—t REDUCING TRANSITION —
INSTALLING ANY PORTION OF THEIR WORK, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE RECORD—COORDINATION DRAWING -
TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ' , ~ <L
NOTES: (1) PROVIDE W/MANUFACTURER'S ROOF CURB. 7. NEW DUCTWORK SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ; ﬂ TV | TURNING VANES Z >
4 } 120 V. STAT. DUCTWORK AND PIPING INSTALLATION WITH LIGHTING FIXTURES, SPRINKLER HEADS, SPECIAL CEILING CONSTRUCTION, AIR cD CD,0 | CONDENSATE DRAIN .
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' NEW DUCTWORK, PIPING, DIFFUSERS, EQUIPMENT, SLOT DIFFUSERS, GRILLES, ETC., ARE SHOWN MOTOR) Ll
- | | WITH HEAVY LINES. EXISTING DUCTWORK TO BE REMOVED IS SHOWN CROSS—HATCHED (REFER LEGEND) £——t+——1 | B0D | BACKDRAFT DAMPER e G
csD-1 , | — ,
L LOUVERED FACE SQUARE CEILING SUPPLY DIFFUSER, WTH OBD. 2. ALL NEW RECTANGULAR DUCTWORK SHALL BE OF THE LOW PRESSURE TYPE CONSTRUCTED OF LOCK FORMING BDD ZD Z7
GALVANIZED STEEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "DUCT MANUAL AND SHEET METAL CONSTRUCTION FOR VENTILATING v.oN | UNLESS OTHERWISE NOT N =
AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS”, LATEST EDITION, PUBLISHED BY THE "SHEET METAL AND AIR CONDITIONING 0. OTED O = O
CONTRACTORS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, INC. "(SMACNA). TURNING VANES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL 90° ~ SAD. | SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS <
CRG—1 DC LOUVERED FACE SQUARE CEILING RETURN DIFFUSER, WITH OBD. ELBOWS: 45 DEG.TAKE—OFF FITTING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL 90° BRANCH TAKE—OFFS. AP | ACCESS PANEL p—
| DUCTWORK SHALL BE HUNG AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND SUPPORTED E) | EXISTING N 7
WITH HANGERS ASSEMBLIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH "SMACNA” REQUIREMENTS AND CODE REQUIRED SEISMIC | N) | NEW U N =
RESTRAINTS. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL RISES, DROPS, AND OFFSETS IN DUCTWORK AS REQUIRED. ALL EXISTING STE | CONNECT TO EXISTING 7 ] 72
RECTANGULAR DUCTWORK AND 'NEW RECTANGULAR DUCTWORK, INCLUDING SUPPLY AR, EXHAUST AR | (R) | RELOCATE,/RELOCATED Z
CEG-1 TDC LOUVERED FACE SQUARE CEILING EXHAUST DIFFUSER, WITH OBD. (UPSTREAM OF FANS) AND OUTSIDE AIR SHALL BE EXTERNALLY INSULATED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED WITH - 3 TENANT. CAPROVEMENTS e i
0.6 LB. DENSITY, 1—1/2" THICK (FIRE = 25, SMOKE = 50) FOIL FACED FIBER GLASS FLEXIBLE BLANKET NIMC W < v
; INSULATION SECURED TO THE DUCTS WITH BENJAMIN FOSTER NO. 85—20 ADHESIVE IN 6” WIDE STRIPS ON 12" . SED | SoF 1 "éﬁg:mCA;AC?'ggACT Z W
DOUBLE DEFLECTION SIDE WALL SUPPLY REGISTER WITH FRONT BLADES PARALLEL TO SHORT DIMENSION: CENTERS, DUCT DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS. | ShD | SoE A AAWINGS
SWR-1 300RL WITH OBD AT GRILLE. ' 3. ALL FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE FACTORY INSULATED (1—1/2", 0.6LB., FIBERGLASS, FIRE = 25, SMOKE = 50) | th SQ.FT.| SQUARE FEET | bt Q)
FLEXMASTER TYPE Il OR EQUAL. ALL FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK CONNECTED TO DIFFUSERS SHALL BE EQUIVALENT IN . (E) " EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD A4
SIZE TO THE NECK SIZE OF THE DIFFUSER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS. MINIMUM FLEXIBLE DUCT ,, -
SWG-1 RL ' N SIDE WALL RETURN GRILLE WITH BLADES PARALLEL TO LONG DIMENSION | | R EXISTING RELOGATED SPRINKLER HEAD
-] %0 SINGLE DEFLECTIO ‘ BEND RADIUS OF CURVATURE SHALL BE 3 DUCT DIAMETERS, MAXIMUM LENGTH SHALL BE 7°~07, NO MORE THAN #(B) EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE REMOVED aa)
WITH OBD AT GRILLE. EQUIVALENT OF TWO (2) 90° BENDS WILL BE ACCEPTABLE. MINIMUM PRESSURE RATING ON ALL FLEXIBLE DUCT | - uc | UNDERCUT » D
SHALL BE 3" W.G.
| | uc
b nores: | - RUCTION ' 4. ALL NEW RIGID ROUND SHEET METAL DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURES 3—1 _a.
NOTES: (1) ALL AR OUTLETS TO BE STEEL CONSTRUCTIO THROUGH 3-5 AND TABLE 3-2 OF THE "SMACNA” MANUAL. SNAP LOCK LONGITUDINAL BEAMS AND DRAW BAND oMIT SUBMITTAL
(2) COORDINATE EXACT BORDER AND FRAME TYPE WITH ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND. ELEVATIONS. JOINT CONNECTIONS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. ALL EXISTING BASE BUILDING RIGID ROUND DUCTWORK SHALL BE PERM '
. ool KOS s 1o LIS TS s . A
3) INLET SIZE IS NECK SIZE U.O.N. | _ P
® | ' 6” WIDE STRIPS ON 12” CENTERS. DRAW'NG ' NDEX LEGEND,
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE LOCATION OF CEILING MOUNTED AIR CONDITIONING SLOTS, DIFFUSERS, NOTES
EXHAUST FAN GRILLES, AND REGISTERS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE ACCEPTABLE TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ‘ ' ’ .
W/BIRD SCREEN | M-1 LEGEND, NOTES, DETAILS AND SCHEDULES DETAILS AND
; v 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT A SURVEY OF THE DUCTWORK AND SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS INITIAL BID THE e, .
| . EN CURB & COST OF SEALING/REPAIRING EXISTING DUCTWORK SECTIONS AND JOINTS IN ORDER TO BALANCE THE SYSTEM. : ~ FIRST FLOOR — HVAC DEMOLITION PLAN SCHEDULES
Ve CONNECTION BETWE AFTER ALL AIR SYSTEMS ARE INSTALLED, EACH SUPPLY AIR OUTLET AND EXHAUST AIR INLET SHALL BE | | M=3 SECOND FLOOR — FVAG DEMOLITION PLAN
EXHAUST FAN TO BE AIR TIGHT AIR BALANCED TO WITHIN 10% OF THE CFM SHOWN WITH AIR PATTERNS SET AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS , ~
4 /) O L BE TRAVERSED PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION. THE FINAL AR ‘BAANGE SHALL RESTORE T - PReT TLooR - e P
. PROJEC CONSTRUCTION. THE FINAL AIR E HESE AR | v
= i — > /~ROOF CURB CAP QUANTITIES. BEFORE AND AFTER AIR QUANTITIES SHALL BE LISTED IN THE AR BALANCE REPORT. M-5. SECOND FLOOR — HVAC PLAN
/ SECURE TO NAILER W/. 1/4"¢ «
2 LAG BOLTS (2) SIDES -
- OPCCURB ONDER CURB GAP
8" MIN 10 SEP '98
‘ JOB:
FACTORY PREFAB ROOF CURB 9801
e RIGID INSULATION SECURE TO ROOF STRUCTURE -
ol AT CRICKETS AS ROOF SHT'G. OVER 2X RAFTERS - DRAW:
1 REQUIRED et ~ 2X4 BLK'G. W/. JOIST HANGER JL/LK
-« : o TO RAFTER
4 AUTOMATIC BACKDRAFT DAMPER ,
U) . .
~ :
3 EXHAUST FAN MOUNTING DETAIL | |
2 1 o0 soaE g MECHANICAL DESIBN STUDIO inc ,
e , . I 375 Fremont Street Suite 250 -
0 . Son Francisco California 94105
m t. 415, 284 0114
O f. 415 284 0118
; www.mds~sf.com
= ) AS-BUILT DRAWING  FEB 17,18%%
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EXTENT OF TEMPORARY
POLICE OCCUPANCY
DURING CONSTRUCTION

SECOND FLOOR HVAC DEMOLITION PLAN

T

™

o 12 4

D

(A)  SHEET NOTES

EXISTING EXHAUST FAN ON ROOF TO REMAIN (TYP.)
EXISTING THERMOSTAT TO BE RELOCATED (SEE SHEET M-5).
REMOVE EXISTING DUCTWORK AS INDICATED AND CAP & SEAL ALL OPENINGS IN

~ DUCTWORK NOT BEING REUSED (SEE SHEET M-5).

PROVIDE TEMPORARY VENT CAP AT EXISTING DRYER VENT.
(REFER TO _ARCH. SHEET A-3 NOTE F).

NP MECHANICAL DESIGN STUDIO inc
. 3765 Fremont Street Suite 250
San Fraoncisco California 94105

t. 415, 284 0114

f. 415, 284 0118

AS-BUILT DRAWING FEB (7,1999 www.mds=sf.com
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\ \/,f" i | X \ | | / e | -\ - () 10x10 EA RISER DN TO LEVEL 1. MARCY LI WONG
@L ; . ey L o s k ; . =" , @ (2) DOOR LOUVER BY ARCHITECT MIN. 0.4 S.F. FREE AREA (TYP). ARCHITECTS
3 | % ] ED | )14 8 ; ‘ Zl , , /@2@” Roor)§ @ (N) 8" EA RISER UP TO E:XHAUST FAN EF—3 ON ROOF. . 2251 Fifth Street
i | | s LS e | . \ | | @ (E) 14X14 EA RISER UP TO EXISTING EXHAUST FAN ON ROOF.  Berkeley, CA 94710
% i ORO mqgm 0'% e’}&?F E; 4 T \ Ez 4 0A | @ IW @ (E) 12X12 EA RISER UP TO EXISTING EXHAUST FAN ON ROOF. Tel (510) 843-0916 -
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'REVISIONS

PLUMBING FIXTURE

CONNECTION SCHEDULE

CODE DESCRIPTION TRAP VENT | CW | HW REMARKS
WC—1 | WATER CLOSET 4 INTEGRAL 2 | 172" | - | AMERICAN STANDARD 2168.100 "CADET” 17" H EL. 1.6/PA ELONGATED
HANDICAPPED | TOILET, PRESSURE ASSISTED, SEAT OLSONITE #95.
WC—2 | WATER CLOSET 4 INTEGRAL 2 | 1727 | - | AMERICAN STANDARD 2292.100 "CADET" EL. 1.6/PA ELONGATED TOILET,
PRESSURE ASSISTED, SEAT OLSONITE #95.

- LAVATORY » |1 1741 1/4”] 1 1/2°] 1727 | 1/2" | AMERICAN STANDARD 0356.015 "LUCERNE” WALL HUNG, FAUCET HOLES 8"
LAV=1 | ANDICAPPED 2 / / 72’ 1/ /2" CENTERS, FAUCET "HERITAGE” 4802.372H WRIST BUADE HANDLES.

e LAVATORY » 11 1/4"%1 174”11 1/2° 1/2"{ 1/2° AMERICAN STANDARD 0475.020 "AQUALYN” COUNTERTOP, FAUCET HOLES
LAv=2 2 / 4 /Z) /2 | A TERS, FAUCET “HERITAGE® 4802.372H WRIST BLADE HANDLES.
SK—1 SINK 2*  |1—1/2"x1-1/2"| 1-1/2"| 1/2" | 1/2" | ELKAY STANLESS STEEL LRAD-2522, 5~1/2" DEEP, FAUCET ELKAY

HANDICAPPED LK~230—BH-5, LK~18 GRID STRAINER.
| . , . . | SYMMONS 96—1-X TEMPTROL PRESSURE BALANCING MIXING VALVE WITH
SHOWER 2 2 1-1/2" 1/2"| 1/2"| ADJUSTABLE STOP SCREW TO LIMIT HANDLE TURN, CLEAR—FLO SHOWER HEAD

SH-1

WITH ARM AND FLANGE, INTEGRAL SERVICE STOPS, CHROME FINISH. PROVIDE
SHOWER DRAIN.

@ PROVIDE PROTECTIVE

COVERS FOR TRAP AND WATER SUPPLIES AS SPECIFIED.

DRAIN AND

CLEANOUT SCHEDULE

~ ZURN TOP GR. GRATE
CODE FLOOR FINISH | oo ZENoc0 | CONN. VATERIAL grell REMARKS
Weo - Z-1468 2°/4" | GHANLESS . | 57/7"8 | NICKEL BRONZE PLUG
FCO (1) Z-1400 4" NICKEL BRONZE | 6"
GCO - Z-1474 4> | DURESIST COVER| 9" | WITH INTERNAL CLEANOUT
NOTES: (1) REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FLOOR FINISHES.

10.

1.
12.

GENERAL NOTES

THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WO?K OF
THE ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATION.

ANY DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED DURING: THE PRE-BID WALK-THRU OR DURING
THE REVIEW OF THE EXISTING DOCUMENTS AND THE DESIGN DOCUMENTS
WHEREIN SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION AT LEAST SEVEN
DAYS PRIOR TO BID. DURING THE JOBSITE VISITS PRIOR TO BIDDING, TAKE
MEASUREMENTS AND SUCH OTHER INFORMATION AS TO THE LOCATIONS, DEPTH,
CAPACITIES AND SIZES OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT AND PIPING TO WHICH «
CONNECTIONS MAY BE MADE OR WHICH MAY BE DEMOLISHED, ABANDONED OR
REROUTED. IF ANY ADDITIONAL WORK IS REQUIRED DUE TO OMISSIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES AFTER THE CONTRACT FOR THE WORK IS AWARDED AND IF SUCH
OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES WOULD HAVE BEEN REVEALED BY A SITE VISIT
OR A REVIEW OF THE EXISTING DRAWINGS, THEN THE CORRECTIVE ADDITIONAL
WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

NOT ALL EXISTING SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN TO AID DRAWING INTERPRETATION
CLARITY.

DO NOT INTERRUPT OR SHUT DOWN ANY BUILDING UTILITIES WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN APPROVAL.

INSULATE ALL (N) DOMESTIC HOT WATER PER SPECIFICATION SECTION 15000.
INSULATION SHALL BE NON-—-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL MEETING CODE
REQUIREMENTS AND FIRE AND SMOKE HAZARD RATINGS AS TESTED BY
PROCEDURE ASTM E—84, NFPA 225 AND UL 723 NOT EXCEEDING FLAME
FLAME SPREAD 25 AND SMOKE DEVELOPED 50, ADHESIVES, MASTICS,
CEMENTS, ETC. WILL NOT EXCEED THE SAME COMPONENT RATINGS.

PROVIDE U.L. LISTED AND FIRE MARSHALL APPROVED FIRE STOPPING SYSTEMS
WHERE (N) PIPES PENETRATE FIRE RATED WALLS OR FLOORS.

RELOCATE EXISTING PIPE, CONDUITS, DUCTS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. AS REQUIRED
TO ACCOMMODATE NEW EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING ABANDONED PIPING AND ACCESSORIES.

THE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD
COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES. BEFORE SUBMITTING THE BID, CONTRACTOR
SHALL REVIEW THE ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND
DETERMINE ALL REQUIREMENTS TO PROVIDE A FULLY FUNCTIONAL PLUMBING
SYSTEM AS DESCRIBED ON THE DRAWINGS. '

COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION WORK TO BE
PROVIDED BY THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

REVIEW ALL DEMOLITION NOTES INDICATED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

BEFORE ANY TRENCHING, DETERMINE THE EXACT ROUTING AND INVERT ELEVATIONS
FQ'ELSE)SSQ\?EEYRGROUND UTILITIES BY REVIEWING (E) DRAWINGS AND THROUGH

LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS

MARCY LI WONG
ARCHITECTS

2251 Fifth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710

Tel (510) 843-0916

Fax: (510) 843-0949

miwong®@ixnetcom.com

'PHASING NOTES

MAINTAIN 1 TOILET ROOM (U.C.AA OR B) OPERATIONAL THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.
SCHEDULE INTERCEPTIONS IN SERVICE WITH POLICE DEPARTMENT IN ADVANCE AND PROVIDE
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'SHEET NOTES

OOE PEOE0O

(E) 2" VIR TO REMAIN.

(E) 2" VENT TO BE CAPPED IN WALL.

(E) 1-1/2" VIR TO REMAIN.

(E) SINK AND ASSOCIATED PIPING TO BE REMOVED.

(E) WATER CLOSET AND LAVATORY TO BE REMOVED. ASSOCIATED PIPING TO BE
REMOVED AND EXISTING PIPING TO BE CAPPED AS SHOWN.

(E) 1" CW, 3/4” HW, 1-1/2" G AND 3" RWL TO REMAIN.
(E) 3/4" CW AND 3/4” HW TO THE MOP SINK TO REMAIN.
REMOVE (E) WASHER. DISCONNECT FROM WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - Lighting Part 1 of 2 LTG-1 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - Lighting Part 2 of 2 LTG-1 , FEECTRICAL LEGEND ,
1. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BASE BUILDING DIVISION 16 | —— SE T oome FXTORESF RS GUTSOE
PROJECT NAME DATE PROJECT NAME DATE SPECIFICATIONS, THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT, []| FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE ~LETTES
KENSINGTON FIRE STATION 7-17-98 KENSINGTON FIRE STATION 7-17-98 INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, AND ALL SUPPLEMENTAL TENANT . (SEE_FIXTURE SCHEDULE) T iﬁgigéﬂ%&g‘l%’é“oggé’imé%%
PROJECT ADDRESS SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL APPLY TO ALL WORK O | LIGHTING FIXTURE CEILING MOUNTED - _ .
215 ARUNGTON AVENUE, KENSINGTON, CA 94707 T INSTALLED LIGHTING SCHEDULE SHOWN ON EACH OF THE ELECTRICAL WORKING DRAWINGS UNLESS (SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE) T | CONDUIT N OR UNDER FLOOR
PRINCIPAL DESIGNER — LIGHTING TELEPHONE . NOTED OTHERWISE, A COPY OF THE BASE BUILDING DIVISION 16 | On |UGHTING FIXTURE WALL MOUNTED C.0. | CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE ONLY-
PINNACLE ENGINEERING DAVID HOLLAS 415-284-1888 > YRS — LAVES. T e SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY'S ‘ (SEE_FIXTURE SCHEDULE) SIZE AS SHOWN ,
DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR TELEPHONE Checked by/Date - REPRESENTATIVE BY EACH CONTRACTOR BIDDIN s TO PANEL IN T, PANEL
PINNACLE_ENGINEERING DAVID_HOLLAS [415-284-1888 Enforcement Agency Use (eg. Type—1, Type-2, etc.) I[FTH | LAMPS WATTS/LAMP | | STET[OT] NO./LUMINARE | | FIELD RS PROECT. SUPPLEMENTAL TENANT SPECIFICATIONS GggéAgggzn AND,JOR NIGHT LIGHTING, IRGUIT. gggEg'{%mfog%%%% Zog%%l::%gggg
Al OO 1 32 OO0 1 AS A PART OF THE BID DOCUMENTS. ALL NEW EQUIPMENT, DEVICES,. ' LA— HEDUL 1Z . ‘
SENERAL INFORMATION — SmO - ” =50 , CONDUIT AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE FABRICATED, INSTALLED, @ | DOUBLE SIDED EXIT LIGHT (SFS) MARCY LI WONG
; =OF . SUPPORTED, INSULATED AND SEALED AS REQUIRED BY THE SINGLE SIDED EXIT LIGHT (5FS © | cLock oumet ARCHITECTS
DATE OF PLANS BUILDING CONDITIONED FFé_OOR AREA B2 Ox O 2 32 Ooono 1 SPECIFICATIONS. X ) TME GLOCK
9-10-98 2461 SQUARE FEET . 1 Flfh Stfe et
BUILDING TYPE [X] NONRESIDENTIAL [[] HIGH RISE RESIDENTIAL [] HOTEL/MOTEL GUEST ROOM B3 0 & O S 52 oo ! 2. ALL WORK AND EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE @ i‘é"é?/{"’é‘zsﬁﬁ’é)(""”mm ____@ SOUND SYSTEM‘SPEAKER OQUTLET é 2k5! C}\ 94710
~ c Ox O 3 32 o0oo 1 LAWS, CODES, ETC., OF ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION, THE , BL] | iINTERCOM STATION erkeley,
PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION [ ] NEW CONSTRUGTION __ [ ] ADDIION — ALTERATION STATE FIRE INSURANCE REGULATORY BODY, UNDERWRITERS JUNCTION BOX (SURFACE MOUNTED)
gg'%g& N%:E LIGHTING [[] COMPLETE BUILDING [X] AREA CATEGORY [] TAILORED [] PERFORMANCE D Oox O 1 13 Oooo 1 LABORATORIES, IRI, FM, AND THE N ATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. $ TOGGLE SWITCH — SINGLE POLE /O/ MOTOR Tel: (510) 843-0916
E O O 2 26 000 1 MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE SAID AUTHORITIES SHALL BE $° | TOGGLE SWITCH — THREE WAY G 1 | MOTOR CONTROLLER WITH NEMA SIZE Fax: (510) 843-0949
MADE WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO THE TENANT, WHERE CONTRACT INDICATED | @ix.netcom. com
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE F Ox O 1 27 ogog 1 DOCUMENT REQUIREMENTS ARE IN EXCESS OF CODE REQUIREMENTS, $M | MANUAL MOTOR CONTROLLER . miwongdix.netcom.co
_ | WITH OVERLOAD PROTECTION COMBINATION MOTOR CONTROLLER/
) . . ) : G O® O 2 40 oool THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL GOVERN, DEVIATIONS FROM THE .
This Certificate of Compliance lists the building features and performance specifications needed to comply with Title 24, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE A R SPST LIGHT SWITCH-LETTER DENOTES CIRCUIT BREAKER
Parts 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations. This certificate applies only to building lighting requirements. D D D D D D BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW UTHORITIES SHALL $c FIXTURES TO BE CONTROLLED D_, FUSED OR NON—-FUSED
The Principal Lighting Designer hereby certifies that the proposed building design represépted in this set of construction mingn 0] [] 1 : 1) DIMMER SWITCH . DISCONNECT SWITCH
documents is consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and with any other . : 3. WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN WORKMANLIKE MANNER AND SHALL NCECICN | MULTI-QUTLET STRIP (PLUGMOLD) CIRCUIT BREAKER IN NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE
ca!c:stgggn?n s::£;§§§d1?gh1§gis %gn&tm%%%lwfgéonandmis prgfcﬁesgj building has been designed to meet the lighting requirements . Provide Supporting Documentation INCLUDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS ESSENTIAL TO PROVIDE @ QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE-FLUSH MOUNTED
conta » S ' ‘ . A COMPLETE FUNCTIONING SYSTEMS DESCRIBED. IN CASES OF DOUBT AS — CONTROL PANEL UNDER ANOTHER
MANDATORY AUTOMATIC CONTROLS TO HE WORK INTENDED, OR IN THE EVENT OF NEED FOR o | bUPLEX RECEPTACLE-FLUSH MOUNTED | L>S] | DIVISION-FURNISHED WITH EQUIPMENT PINNACLE®
Please check one: EXPLANATION THEREOF, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST DUPLEX RECEPTACLE—SURFACE M
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BMISSION AND SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS BID THE COST OF . San Francisco. OA 94105
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) . s - et | SINGLE—POLE, SINGLE~THROW SWITCH
‘ ' DGP| | DATA GATHERING PANEL . i \ N~
s & |FIRE ALARM STROBE >
‘ 5. EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN OR BE REUSED CHID> | HIGH LEVEL ALARM = v : |
LIGHTING MANDATORY MEASURES WITHIN DR SERVING THE SPACE WHICH IS DAMAGED OR DOES NOT GO | LW LEVEL ALARM {HS> | FIRE ALARM COMBINATION HORN/STROBE < O [9
Indcate location on plans of Note Block for Mondatory Measures [ gy COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE RESTORED TO LIKE NEW A : ' O = <
NSTRU 5 70 APPLIGANT CONDITION SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER, OVERFLOW ALARM VOICE/DATA WALL OUTLET — L >
NSTRUCTIO OR SHALL BE REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS MEETING WATER FLOW SWITCH @  |FLOOR TELEPHONE OUTLET ON FLUSH )
For detailed instructions on the use of this and all Energy Efficiency Standards complionce forms, please refer to the Nonresidential ; SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS. THE SYMBOL (YE*) DESIGNATES WALL TELEPHONE OUTLET. SINGLE GANG ; WATERTIGHT FLOOR BOX ;
bt st e G ey i NOTES T0_TIELD - For Bultlhg Depariment Ses SN CHISTING EQUIFENT TO REAIN | s BRTHEMAR T movamamrne | O T O
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| LTG~2 Required for all submittals. THE ARCHITECT FOUR BOUND BOOKLETS CONTAINING A COMPLETE LIST : RELAY,/POWERPACK FOR CEILING < v
LTG-3 Optional. Use only if lighting control credits are taken. AND DESCRIPTION OF THE MATERIALS, SPECIALTIES AND EQUIPMENT @ CEILING MOUNTED MOTION SWITCH MOUNTED MOTION SWITCH Z
N LTG—4 Optional. Use only if Tailored Method is used. Parts 2 and 3 used only if applicable. HE INTENDS TO FURNISH FOR THE INSTALLATION. ALL PROPOSED L.L.‘ o Z O
o e Complianss Form < Becamber 1957 Norreaianiial Complianss Form Bamie 1851 DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE DESCRIBED IN r O L
: " THE SUBMITTALS. = ] E_) ]
7. A SET OF RECORD/CODRDINATION DRAWINGS SHALL BE MAINTAINED L D O 6
MPLIANCE SUMMARY LTG-2 | | : IN THE GENERAL CONTRACTORS OFFICE AT THE JOB SITE CONSISTING
LIGHTING CO 4 LIGHTING MANDATORY MEASURES OF REPRODUCIBLE SEPIAS OF THE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION z M=
e — e DRAWINGS (WITH THE ENGINEER'S NAME REMOVED). ACTUAL O 1 -
PRt NAME e cTaTON 1708 LOCATIONS OF ALL EQUIPMENT, AND ALL DEVIATIONS OF THE WORK > ¥ £
0 BUILDING LIGHTING SHUT-—OFF: ‘ FROM THAT SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE MARKED _ !”"' }____ <E O
ACTUAL LIGHTING POWER THE BUILDING LIGHTING SHUT—OFF SYSTEM CONSISTS OF AN AUTOMATIC TIME ON_THE RECORD/COURDINATION DRAWINGS, EACH TRADE SHALL REVIEW O —
SWITCH, WITH A ZONE FOR EACH FLOOR: OR THE BUILDING IS SEPARATELY T N ADES RO T INSTALLING ANy e TIAL CONFLICTS — Ll 5o
NUMBER OF | IWATTS PER LUMINAIRE|CEC DEFAULT TOTAL * - ~ \ .
e DESCRIPTION HMRARES | | Gnctuding Ballast) WATTS METERED AND LESS THAN 5,000 SQUARE FEET; EXEMPT FROM THE SHUT—OFF N O AL CONTRAGTLR. SHALL stmmrt TN OF THEIR <~ L 2>
82 PENDANT MOUNTED INDIRECT FLUOR. 2 62 X O 124 REQUIREMENTS. RECORD/COORDINATION DRAWING TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER N << N %
— T TR - pe - — a OVERRIDE. FOR BUILDING LIGHTING SHUT—OFF FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK, =~ N Z
c SURFACE MOUNTED 'rwos, 6 93 0 558 THE AUTOMATIC BUILDING SHUT-OFF SYSTEM IS PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL, 2-3 Nggfsscligﬁgulga S?g%%%‘é BSmYILN%% D%%?I&ETSEC% D%TI $LLED AS HIGH S Lol
D UNDER CABINET LIGHT 10 18 O 180 ggggg%?fs %VgsﬂgEEig‘EE%H gr\éoscxog;" OF THE LIGHTS. THE AREA OF INSTALLATION WITH LIGHTING FIXTURES, SPECIAL CEILING —_ X
3 RECESSED COMPACT FLUOR. 10 82 ® O 620 ’ ) gggg&%&yn&sé&? ggg;gli%glﬂé\l’__rggg%gﬁm, ETC., AND PROVIDE -
, , S AS REQUIRED, IF INSTALLED,
F WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT 3 34 O 102 O AUTOMATIC CONTROL DEVICES CERTIFIED: CONDUIT IS FOUND TO BE IN CONFLICT WITH ARCHITECTURAL - 0
S e ATy T ] pvs mO pvs ALL AUTOMATIC CONTROL DEVICES SPECIFIED ARE CERTIFIED, ALL ALTERNATE MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL ELEMENTS WHICH ARE EITHER EXISTING g D)
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CERTIFIED AND INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY THE OR SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE CONDUIT SHALL BE 0
O MANUFACTURER. RELOCATED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST. : .
O ‘ :
xl ~ FLUORESCENT BALLAST AND LUMINARIES CERTIFIED: 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING FIRE ALARM HEAT DET
00 FLUORESCENT FIXTURES SPECIFIED FOR THE PROJECT ARE CERTIFIED AND LISTED N PUIMS UHERE CETLING WILL BE REMOVED. REmeTal AERECTORS SERMIT SUBMITTAL
SUBTOTAL FROM THIS PAGE | 1929 IN THE DIRECTORY. ALL INSTALLED FIXTURES SHALL BE CERTIFIED. DETECTOR IN EACH ROOM AND REWIRE TO MATCH EXISTING. PROVIDE
< e T P TIA TN TN i, ST p
PLUS SUBTOTAL FROM CONTINUATION PAGE 0 TANDEM WIRING FOR TWO—-LAMP BALLASTS: . L VICE AND TEST SYSTEM. ' A
LSS CONTROL CREDIT WATTS ALL ONE AND THREE LAMP FLUORESCENT FIXTURES ARE TANDEM WIRES WITH TWO PROVIDE NEW BATTERY. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ELECTRICAL
R T (2) LAMP BALLAST WHERE REQUIRED BY STANDARDS 132 OR ALL THREE LAMP 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FROM THE CITY'S REPRESENTATIVE GENERAL
- A ‘ FLUORESCENT FIXTURES ARE SPECIFIED WITH ELECTRONIC HIGH—FREQUENCY A COPY DOF THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL PLANS E! THROUGH ES DATED - ' :
6’ not using the GEC Default valu, plecse provide supporths "°°"““°“‘°*‘°"> ADJUSTED ACTUAL WaTTs [ 1929 BALLAST'S AND ARE EXEMPT FROM THE TWO—-LAMP TANDEM WIRING REQUIREMENTS. 9/19/69 FOR REFERENCE ONLY. . DWG NOTES,
11, CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN SEPARATE TEMPORARY POWER SOURCE , DESCRIPTION
ALLOWED LIGHTING POWER (Choose Method) ®  INDIVIDUAL ROOM/AREA CONTROLS: | | FROM PG&E FOR CONSTRUCTION. POWER. EXISTING BUILDING SERVICE NO LEGEND, &
oose One EACH ROOM AND AREA IN THIS BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH A SEPARATE SWITCH MAY NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION POWER, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. TITLE 24
4 ‘ OR OCCUPANCY SENSOR DEVICE FOR EACH WITH FLOOR—TO-CEILING WALLS. E1 ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND
COMPLETE BUILDING METHOD | / ,
¢ WATTS COMPLETE - ALLOWED O UNIFORM REDUCTION FOR INDIVIDUAL ROOMS:
BUILDING CATEGORY '(From Table 2-534) PER SF | |BLDG. AREA WATTS ALL ROOMS AND AREAS GREATER THAN 100 SQUARE FEET AND MORE THAN 1.2 - E2 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
WATTS PER SQUARE FOOT OF LIGHTING LOAD SHALL BE CONTROLLED WITH Bl- —
LEVEL SWITCHING FOR UNIFORM REDUCTION OF LIGHTING WITHIN THE ROOM. :
AREA CATEGORY METHOD E3 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION . PLAN 10 SEP 98
0 DAYLIT AREA CONTROL: b
_ WATTS AREA ALLOWED ALL ROOMS WITH WINDOWS AND SKYLIGHTS, THAT ARE GRATER THAN 250 SQUARE E4 FIRST FLOOR _ » o
AREA CATEGORY  (From Table 2-53N) PER SF (sF) WATTS FEET, AND THAT ALLOW FOR THE EFFECTIVE USE OF DAYLIGHT IN THE AREA LOOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN 562-2-10
[MAIN_ENTRY LOBBY v 1.6 49 78.4 SHALL HAVE 50% OF THE LAMPS IN EACH DAYLIT AREA CONTROLLED BY A A ORAWN:
OFFICE, CONFERENCE, MEETING CENTERS 1.6 1331.6 2130.6 SEPARATE SWITCH; OR THE EFFECTIVE USE OF DAYLIGHT THROUGH CANNOT BE ES SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
[CORRIDORS, RESTROOM 08 586.9 469.5 "ACCOMPLISHED BECAUSE THE WINDOWS ARE CONTINUOUSLY SHADED BY A BUILDING
STORAGE 0.6 333.4 200 ON THE ADJACENT LOT. DIAGRAM OF SHADING DURING DIFFERENT TIMES OF
KITGHEN 22 160 352 YEAR IS INCLUDED ON PLANS. | E6 FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN
roras e e O CONTROL OF EXTERIOR LIGHTS: E7 SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN
| EXTERIOR MOUNTED FIXTURES AND SERVED FROM THE ELECTRICAL PANEL INSIDE ' —
o THE BUILDING ARE CONTROLLED WITH A DIRECTIONAL PHOTO CELL CONTROL ON g v
TAILORED OR PERFORMANCE METHOD THE ROOF AND A CORRESPONDING RELAY IN THE ELECTRICAL PANEL. o E8 ELECTRICAL DETAILS AND PANEL SCHEDULES /1
ST , TOTAL ALLOWED WATTS , , —
ol , O TA“'OR@; [} PERFORMANCE (From LTG—4 or from computer run.) [::: . o : :
Nonresidential Compliance Form , E = December 1991 , , - |
_ : A B AS BUILT DRAWING  FEB {7,1999




REVISIONS
| | _/— (E) MAIN DISCONNECT
/ (E> METER
\ Yl 1
. O [ &
| |
\ | MARCY LI WONG
ARCHITECTS
2251 Fifth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
©, @ Tel: (510) 843-0916
Fax: (510) 843-0949
miwong@ix.netcom.com
CONC. DRIVE » |
|
I> . : -
0 | LINE OF BLDG.Q—.—.— oL ' . o
r__ \ @ 2ND FLOOR » | | | | | PINNACLE
— . ’ NG LERING
= : | | V ' 55 New Montgomery
} ‘ ] Suite 421
) 7 ‘n | Sananozm)(;:ﬁ;%;gg
O 3747 CONDUIT AROM KENSINGTON FIRE STATION @
E) PARKING
> NEW PAYPUINE,, FIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING’ &)
 VERIFY LOCATION, —— E) CONC. WALK |||| oome
| Jort =
\‘ // (_',Zl\{)\JDd O
> G L | —
= ‘ =5 — Z <
- § (E) PLANTER {.\.;; — L] > O
m =~ || %% EE o L,Z_J <
N N O <>( prd
. —~ i
- LZ -3
| O £ L
UA A 1 O —
} (N) RAMP [l: — = ]
uP [ 12 MAX » = O <
: M N S
/ (N) LANDING — @ z D % -
<O
I I
1 | @ (E) ASPH. DRIVE @ . Z TS %
D <~ E
| =z U =
s 1 LJ__! LLJ
| x O v
N\ PROPERTY LINE 7
Al
)
N | | . o
@ S| TE P L AN /\ | | ' » |
e | N PERMIT SUBMITTAL
ELECTRICAL
SITE PLAN
a 10 SEP 98
JoB;
352-2-10

DRAWN:

al
N

AS-BUILT DRAWING  FES 17,1999




RN o iy

S— — — gp——
S S 3 e S D o
o M r r
| | | |
LJ Ll LJ Li
i
...,J EEEF:::F::::::
it R o
e SO0 SO 0 T
5 i
T 1] 11 i | X d plugeliee g dingeedieg g
i ——
““\ -]
) .
_ L
| o L
(N R T L R s =
H [
N ) i r_._-__' | SS
9 9 !k_§~~-t:ﬁ__n~EL_~EL_ o [;
©_CI3| WLl t
R\ é\ U\\ ‘m—;ﬁ .'L.._...i;l  — I

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTING DEMO-PLAN

()

0 2 4 8

L_J[j"

@ SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN
o :
6 2 4 8

< Q
E::
< < {C‘
“
-
<
Q

i A mr—=-
e . — ﬂ e d e L

,% i:::_‘:"‘_:::.”::) C I Im I

I I

T riri  r
————— T L I R I
R ” Ld Ly fwd Ly

I L

= = i

@)

[

2, 4: 87

SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTING DEMO PLAN
0

NOTES:

1. REFER TO E1 FOR GENERAL NDTES% AND LEGEND.

2, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE REMOVED. DISCONNECT

AND REMOVE ELECTRICAL DEVICES IN THOSE AREAS., STORE ITEMS TO BE REUSED. FIELD
VERIFY. '

EXISTING DOOR CONTROLS SHALL BE REMOVED, SALVAGED AND REINSTALLED AFTER
STRUCTURAL UPGRADE, MATCH EXISTING WIRING.

EXISTING SIRENS AND LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE REMOVED, SALVAGED AND REINSTALLED
AFTER STRUCTURAL UPGRADE, MATCH EXISTING WIRING

EXISTING DOOR OPERATOR SWITCH AND SPEAKER/CLOCK/BELL ENCLOSURE SHALL BE REMOVED,
SALVAGED AND REINSTALLED AFTER STRUCTURAL UPGRADE.

REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL ITEMS IN APPARATUS CEILING AREA AS REQUIRED FOR
STRUCTURAL UPGRADE. REPLACE OR REINSTALL AFTER STRUCTURAL UPGRADE,

EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURES IN APPARATUS AREA SHALL BE REMOVED, CLEANED, STORED,
RELAMPED AND REINSTALLED AFTER STRUCTURAL UPGRADE.

8, DISCONNECT AND REMOVE WIRING FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED. COORDINATE
WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.
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REINSTALL APPARATUS
ROOM LIGHTING, MAINTAIN
EMERGENCY LIGHTS AND
AUTOMATIC ON WITH
ALARM SIGNAL.

[

@F!
0

4

RST FLOOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
s v‘ ’

NOTES:

REFER 7O E! FOR GENERAL NOTES LEGEND AND DETAILS.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT FIXTURE

LOCATIONS AND CEILING TYPE.

AS-BUILT DRAWING FEB \1,1%9%

REVISIONS
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SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
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AS BUILT DRAWING FEB 17,1999

NAOTES:

REFER TO E1 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT FIXTURE LOCATIONS.

EXISTING FIXTURES MAY REQUIRE REINSTALLATION AND/OR
RECIRCUITING DUE TO DEMOLITION OR TO PRODUCE SWITCHING

INDICATED.

FIXTURES SHALL BE CLEANED, RELAMPED AND RENDERED SERVICEABLE

PRIOR TO TEMPORARY POLICE OCCUPANCY.

LIGHTING FIXTURES: IN FIRE DEPT. DORMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
EMERGENCY POWER AND WIRED THROUGH ALARM CONTACT PARALLEL TO
SWITCHING SO THEY WILL COME ON DURING AN ALARM. REFER TO

EXISTING PLANS,

TIE TO EXISTING 120V, 20A LIGHTING CIRCUIT. FIELD VERIFY,

REVISIONS

| MARCY LI WONG
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Berkeley, CA 94710
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ADDITIONAL NOTES

TO TELEPHONE JUCTION BOX
(0  UNDERGROUND

A3-BUILT DRAWING

FEB 17,189%

NOTES:

1 REFER TO PLAN E1 FOR GENERAL NOTES & LEGEND.
2 REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT DEVICE LOCATIONS.

3 RECEPTACLES INDICATED AS EXISTING WILL REQUIRE REWIRING
AS INDICATED.

NEW FREE STANDING PUBLIC PHUNE. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION.
REINSTALL ALARM, KEYPADS, ETC. SEE DEMO DRAWINGS

[a NEW 1/2° TELEPHONE CONDUIT TO SECOND FLOOR TERMINAL
BOARD, PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT TALK-A-PHONE
HETP-160E HANDS FREE SPEAKER/PHONE WITH DIRECT LINE
TO POLICE DISPATCH

EXISTING RECEPTACLES IN APPARATUS AREA SHALL BE IN
SERVICE AFTER STRUCTURAL UPGRADE, REWIRE AS REQUIRED.

NEW 3/47 CONDUIT FROM PAY TELEPHONE TO EXISTING SECOND
FLOOR TELEPHONE PUNCH BLOCKS. BURY 36 BELDW GRABE.
FIELD VERIFY ROUTING.

DOORBELL. PROVIDE 200W, 120/24V TRANSFORMER.
DOORBELL RINGER. CLASS II WIRING TO 24V PUSH BUTTON.
ELECTRIC STRIKE oy

TWD 3/4* CONDUITS TO WITH PULL WIRE UP TO ROOM 214C.
1/2* CONDUIT TO PBX IN ROOM 217, ’ |

PLUGMOLD SHALL BE WIREMOLD NM2000 SERIES WITH DUPLEX
DUTLETS 18°0.C. WITH GBA TWO CIRCUIT ALTERNATE WIRING.

PROVIDE COAX CONNECTION TO (E> SATELLITE DISH: |

PROVIDE CABLE TV DUTLET AND COAX CONNECTION.® -
PROVIDE CEILING FLUSH-MOUNTED 8° ROUND SPEAKER WITH |

ADJUSTABLE VOLUME CONTRDL AND BACKBOX. CONNECT TO POLICE

SCANNER IN SECOND FLOOR SQUAD ROOM.
KEYPAD ENTRY o

REVISIONS'

MARCY LI WONG
ARCHITECTS

2251 Fifth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710 |

Tel: (510) 843-0916

| Fax: (510) 843~0949
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CEILING

AND RECUIRT TO PANEL ‘E’ FOR DURATION OF
TEMPORARY PDLICE OCCUPANCY. REVERSE AFTER.

/"" INTERCEPT CIRCUITS A-~13,17,25 &35

8#10, 1°C
12* X 12° X 4°
NEMA 1
_ ENCLOSURE
EXISTING EXISTING |
PANEL A 18° FLEX | PANEL. E
MATCH CBNDUIT O
SIZE
DOOR
NOTE: 1. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS.

PH WIORK AREA:

-

WwORK IN THIS AREA TO BE

COMPLETED PRIOR_TO
START OF DEMOLITIDN.

ALL EXISTING OUTLETS

- IN THIS AREA TO REMAIN

@ TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY PROVISIONS

\—!— FIELD VERIFY !..IZ]’Z:A;TIER'Jl

D

@ SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN
™

o 12 .4"

ADth\ONAL NOTE
@ TQ FIRST FLOOR

AT BUILT DRAWING
FEB 17,1899
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H H
oo D

EE]

BEEE]

NOTES

REFER TUk PLAN E1 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND.

REFER_TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF
ALL RECEPTACLES AND DOUTLETS,

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING OUTLETS ARE
FUNCTIONAL AFTER CONSTRUCTION. "

PROVIDE SPEAKER WIRING FROM POLICE SCANNER TO POLICE
AREAS BELOW., SEE PLAN ES6,

PROVIDE PLUGMDLD #20GB306 IN CASEWORK FOR BATTERY CHARGERS.

TWO 3/4* CONDUITS FROM APPARTUS ROOM BELOW.

WALL PHONE AT +60° AFF.
TEMPORARY JUNCTION BOX. REFER TO DETAIL 02.

EXISTING RECEPTACLE TO BE TEMPORARILY RECIRCUITED 7O
STANDBY POWER PANEL E FOR TEMPORARY POLICE OCCUPANCY.
REVERSE AFTER POLICE OCCUPANCY,

NEW RECEPTACLE FOR TEMPUORARY EVIDENCE REFRIGERATOR, CAP
AFTER TEMPORARY UOCCUPANCY,

NEW WEATHER PROOF (NEMA 3R> RECEPTACLE., RECEPTACLE SHALL

REMAIN ACTIVATED THROUGHBUT TEMPORARY POLICE OCCUPANCY
FOR MALIBU LIGHTS.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL, UL LISTED MALIBU LOVW VOLTAGE BBL'LARBS.‘

NEW 1/2° TLEPHONE CONDUIT TO SECOND FLOOR TERMINAL BOARD.
PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT TALK-A-PHONE #ETP-160E
HANDS FREE SPEAKER/PHONE WITH DIRECT LINE TO POLICE STATION,

DOORBELL TO RING TO ROOMS 106 AND 200.

DOORBELL RINGER. CLASS IT WIRING INTO 24V PUSH BUTTDN.
172*C WITH PULL WIRE TO PBX IN ROOM 217. -

REVISIONS
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- REVISIONS
5 ANEL Dp 1_PHASE,_3 WIRE 120/240V
‘ 400  AMP BUS |
VOLT | WIRE  WIRE | VOLT EXISTING
ek P80~ g n2 TP-20EXHAUST FANS 1-6 () | EXISTING EXISTING } . MARCY LI WONG
- -20 ~ 3 4 ~_1P-20JUNIT HEATER ¢E) PANEL PANEL €> 2P~70 ——um -~ | : T
SPARE, 1P=20 ~7 || 118 -~ 1P-20|DISHWASHER (&> « PANELL | | ™ | ’ | | . |
HOSE_DRYER (E) o= S 10~ _1P-20]A/C Pnuce(ss) —~ ' _ L ' ‘ 4 , 2251 Fifth Street
30 A1 _ylie 1P-20[COMPUTER : - : A ,
TR T 20 i HHEN Sa , - EXISTING WATER PRODOFING MATERIAL Berkeley, CA 94710
L T e e A ST ATS | Tel: (510) 843-0916 :
PT. = EXISTING , be— CONDUIT SLEEVE . :
- 55 TNl "'%‘ﬂ: =5 © 2P-90 L Fax: {510) 843-0949
SPACE ~2l 22 2P |ATS (E) miwong@ix.netcom.com
— |SPACE , ~23 24 50 - \
S J— 3 W 30~ e
, . | ~f—— (£ 2P-300A
O | IR PINNACLE®
. , g ‘
ENGINBE ERINDG
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